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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFQRE THE
E/S McCormick Avenue, 320 ft. 8
of ¢/} Cynthia Terrace *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
5501 McCormick Avenue
14th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic District
* Case No. 96-5~8PH

Anna E. RKopp
Petitioner

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Hearing for that property located at 5501 McCormick Avenue in the
Highland Hills section of eastern Baltimore County. The Petition was
filed by Anna E. Kopp, property owner. Special Hearing relief is required
to approve a nonconforming use of the subject property for an equipment
storage vyard, garage and service garage. The subject property and relief
sought are more particularly described on the site plan submitted and
marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case was
Larry Kopp, son of Anna E. Kopp and proprietor of the business which is
located on the subject property. Alsc appearing and testifyving in support.
of the Petition for Special Hearing was Burton E. Greenwood, 8r., George
Heffner and Wayne G. Sullivan. The Petitioner was represented by John B.
Gontrum, Esquire. John Roop, adjolning property owner appeared in opposi-
tion to the request.

Examination of the site plan indicates that the subject property is
zoned D.§.5.5 and that the nonconforming use area thereof is 1.810 acres
in size. The nonconforming use area is part of a larger tract owned by
Anna Kopp. The balance of the tract is improved by two . dwellings, known
as 5501 and 5417 McCormick Avenue, as well as several sheds, a garage and
outhuildings. The area of the special hearing, clearly illustrated on the

site plan, is improved with a large gravel parking and driveway area
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as well as numerous garages and sheds. This portion of the tract is used
for the proprietor's business known as Ted's Towing. A significant amount
of testimony was offered regarding the history of that use.

Burton E. Greenwood, the owner of Greenwood Towing and Garage testi-
fied about the history of the site. He indicated that his company has
been 1in business since the mid 1920s and was originally operated by his
father. He became involved in the business during the 1940s and testified
that the business known as Ted's Towing was in operation at that time.
Mr. Greenwood had a vivid memory of the business. He indicated that Ted
Kopp, now deceased, had a location in Baltimore City as well as a towing
operation based at the subject site. He described the towing business
during those years as one in which tow operators frequently cooperated and
worked with one another. Frequently, one operator would call another to
request extra tow trucks during periods of inclement weather or in the
event of serious vehicular accidents.

Mr. Burton also testified in detail regarding the use of the subject
property. He advised that tow trucks were kept at that location on a
continuous basis and that buildings were maintained on the site to store
and serviee the tow trucks owned and operated by Mr. Kopp. Moreover, he
testified that the business had continucusly been operated on the subject
site even after Mr. Kopp passed away and the business was operated by the
present owner. Particularly, Mr. Greenwood testified that there were no
gaps in the use of the subject site to support this business.

This testimony was corroborated by Mr. Wayne Sullivan owner of Sulli-
van's Garage. Mr, Sullivan testified that he had been in business since
the early 1950s. Ted's Towing business was a well known operation to all
towers in that era including Mr. Sullivan. He described in detail the
towing business operated on the site and stated that several barns and

- 2-



garage buildings were located on the subject premises during those years.
The towing equipment, car storage and other maintenance vehicles were
maintained on the property.

Lastly, testimony was received from George Heffner, coriginal owner of
a similar business on Putty Hill Avenue. He has recollection of Ted's
Towing business since 1941. He specifically recalls Ted's busipess being
active during the war years and indicated that he bought his first tow
truck from the elder Mr. Kopp during that time. In his opinion, the busi-
ness has not changed or altered its operation for many years.

Testimony was also received from Larry Kopp, Ted Kopp's son and the
current proprietor of the business. Mr. Kopp testified that he had worked
in the family business since a child and that his father had gone into
business since, at least, 1941.

Testimony was also received from John Roop, a neighbor who resides at
5401 McCormick Avenue. He primarily complained of the noise, dust and
other effects of the businhess as they impact his property. He opposes the
ongoing use of the subject site to support the business 1n that he feels
that same is incompatible with the surrounding locale.

In addition to the site plan submitted, numerous photographs were

%%\\ u submitted of the subject property. These photographs show the condition

. of the gite presently and the improvements thereon. Alsgo, letters were

O

> received in support of the Petition describing the history and present use

%g ; of the site.

& i : A nonconforming use is defined in Section 101 of the BCZR as "a legal

LEL §

EE i use that does not conform to a use requlation for the zone in which it is
3 .
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%% & ilocated or to a special regulation applicable to such a use.
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Nonconforming uses are regulated within Section 104 of +the BCZR.
Nonconforming uses are inherently illegal uses, which are prohibited under
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the property's zoning clagsification or by other regulation. In this
instance, equipment storage yard, garage and service garage are not permis-
sible in a D.R.5.5 zone by right or by special exception. However, same
may be approved as a nonconforming use. In effect, the nonconforming use
designation is utilized to grandfather an otherwise illegal use. That is,
if the use existed prior to the enactment of the statute which prohibits
the use, the use may remain. Moreover, pursuant to the provisions of
Section 104 of the BCZR, a nonconforming use cannot be abandoned or al-
tered. If such an abandonment or alteration occurs, the right to utilize
a nonconforming use is forfeited.

Unlike Petiticns for Variance and Special Exception, the effect of
the nonconforming use on neighboring properties is not relevant. A noncon-~
forming use can detrimentally impact surrounding properties, however, same
is legitimate and permissible if it meets the standards and requirements
set out in Section 104 of the BCZR.

In this case, the testimony was overwhelming and convincing that the
business known as Ted's Towing has been in operation at this site for many
years. It is clear that the business existed since the adoption of the
first zoning regulations enacted in Baltimore County, in 1945. Moreover,
testimony established that the operation has continued unabated and unin-
terruptedly since that date. Thus, the proposed use must be considered
nonconforming and the special hearing should be granted. The only signifi-
cant question raised related to the actual area of the nonconforming use.
In this respect, it is clear that the property has been in the Kopp family
for many vyears and has been utilized by them for both residential and
business purposes. Although an area to the rear of the existing dwellings

has apparently been devoted to supporting the business for many years,



exclusively, the entrance/driveway to that portion of the tract may have
shifted.

Based on the testimony and the evidence presented, it is the opinion
of this Zoning Commissioner that, although the nonconforming use should be
designated, the =site plan depicting the area of same must be amended.
Specifically, it is clear that that portion of the nonconforming use area
designate on the tract as "grassed" area was not a portion of the original
business operation. Thus, the plan should be amended to relocate the use
line so that same is parallel and immediately abutting the south side of
the driveway which leads into the subject property. In addition to reduc-
ing the area of the nonconforming use, this also provides an increased
buffer to the neighboring property owned by the Roop family.

Moreover, pursuant to the authority extended to this Zoning Commis-
sioner with Section 500 of the BCZR, I shall order that the nonconforming
use be restricted. Specifically, the Petitioner shall install a durable
and dust free surface over top of the existing driveway area from the
access of McCormick Road to a point at least below the overhead wires, as
shown on the plan. This will, likewise, reduce the amount of dust and

annoyance to neighboring properties. Installation of such a surface shall

be in accordance with the standards of the Department of Public Works,

Dept. of Environmental Protection and Resource Management and other appro-

CEIVE

priate County agencies.

Lastly, no refrigeration trucks or items associated with other busi-
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@ P nesses may be stored on site.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requested should be granted.
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County this ﬁéﬁél day of September, 1995 that, pursuant ta the Petition
for 8pecial Hearing, approval for a nonconforming use of the subject prop-
erty for an equipment storage yard garage and service garage, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
From this Order has expired. 1If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and he responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

" LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn for Baltimore County

R
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

isiuite 112 Courthouse
00 Washington Avenue )
Towson, MD 21204 , (410) 887-4386

September 22, 1995

John Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum and McLaughlin, P.A.
814 Eastern Boulevard
Essex, Maryland 21221

RE: Case No. 96-5-SPH
Petition for Special Hearing
anna E. Kopp, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Special Hearing and Variance been granted, with
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered unfavorable, any
party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30)
days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact the Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
LES :mmn
encl,
cc: Mr. Larry Kopp
Mr. John Roop

Ig‘%\ Prinled with Saybean ink
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for the property located at

’ T

Petition for Special Hearing
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

5501 McCormick Ave.

which is presently zoned p R, 5.5,

This Patition shail be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The underalgned, legal owner(s) of the property situate In Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should apprave

A non-comforming use for an equipment storage yard and garage and service

garage.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Spaclal Hearing advertising, pesting, ete., upon filing of this petitien, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimere County adopted purauant fo the Zoning Law for Baftimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

{Type or Print Name}

Signature

Address

City State Zipcode

Attorney for Petitioner:

(Tyipe or Print Name)}

e
Slgﬂh;fs h

814 Eastern Blwd. 686-8274
Address Phane No

Essex, Maryland 21221

City Gtate Zipcode

X8 ot
i
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I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the panafties of perjury, that liwe are the
legal owner(o) of the praperty which s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(g):

Amna E.Kopp

{Type or PlrimN)L

{Type or Print Name)

of-Attorney

Signature

4920 Hazelwood Ave,
Address

Baltimore, MD 21206

City State Zipcode
Name, Address and phane number of legal owner, contract purchaser of jepresentative
to be contasted.

Phonsg No.

Name
Address FPhena Mo.
L | OFFICE USE ONLY N

ESTIMATED LENQTH OF HEARING
unavaliable tor Hearing

the following dates Next Two Montha

ALL OTHER,

REVIEWED BY: DATE,

MICRBEI gy W 3™



ZONING DESCRIPTION ‘
Special Hearing for Non-Conforming Use
#5501 McCormick Avenue

BEGINNING at a point in the center of McCormick Avenue at
the distance of 33 feet, more or less north of the
centerline of Daybreak Terrace which is 50 feet wide thence
the following courses and distances: (1) along the
centerline of said McCormick Avenue North 03 degrees 51
minutes 28 seconds West 255,00 feet (2) North 89 degrees 39
minutes 19 seconds East 163.19 feet (3) North 20 degrees 29
minutes 00 seconds East 125.00 feet (4) North 27 degrees 39
minutes 00 seconds East 60.00 feet (5) North 64 degrees 19
minutes 39 seconds West 22,95 feet (6) North 83 degrees 15
minutes 00 seconds West 31.00 feet (7) North 6 degrees 17
minutes 00 seconds East 75.00 feet (8) South 84 degrees 12
minutes 49 seconds East 76.75 feet (9) South 69 degrees 17
minutes 00 seconds East 110.00 feet (10) South 15 degrees 35
minutes 00 seconds East 114.21 feet and South 47 degrees 05
mlinutes 53 seconds West 524.60 feet to the beginning.

BEING a part of that parcel of land as recorded in Deed
Liber 1101, Folio 569 etc.

CONTAINING 1.810 acres of land, more or less.

Also known as 5501 McCormick Avenue and located in the 1l4th
Election District

(NOTE: Above description is for Zoning hearing purposes
only, was developed from existing deeds, plats, and some
recovered field evidence, and is not the result of a
boundary survey.)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Py
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNYY f) 4557

Towssn, Maryland
Dum-:t_--.(?ﬁ ..... Date of Posting... 222055 ...
s . r
Posted fOr: - oemo- ,‘;fé'ﬁ‘iffe././;f:/‘fﬂic?:; _______________________________________________________
Petitioner: ...- -:».f_?!.f..---.:'élffﬁ,z".ﬁ ............... e mmm— e ——————————— A ———
Location of pm:----é:%ZC---./.Xiér.??’!.é.é b __-./’.:’Ze! .................................
Location of &m-ﬂﬁ‘.‘;ﬁ.ﬁ.---ﬁi’.--.lf_/t_y_f_aﬁxt/w,éey ./._...'é:ftziz;_-Z.ﬂx:’.sﬁ‘,_---_--_--- .
REMATKES. oo e e e n s ——s———— S emm e m— o M m = — e ——————— et —————————
Posted by ... %ﬁ% .................. Date of retum.'..--"-?/-- %2 S

Rumber of Signst / A
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., #L 1695

THIS IS ' TO CERTIFY, that the anhexed adgertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once ipeach of _7__ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on . lg,;_.

',I;HE JEFFERSONIAN,
; ~
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Zoning Administration &

~Development Management
111 West Chesupeake Avennn Account: R-001.6150

Tosson, Muryland 21204
Number #7  (WCR)

pate 7/6/95 DROP-QOFF -~~~ NO REVIEW

Cashler Validation

‘(Violations; No Planner)

#040 ~ SPECIAL HEARING ————mmmmem $250.00
#080 —~ SIGN 35,00
TOTAL $285.00

Anna E. Kopp
5501 McCormick Avenue
1.810 +/- acres

14th Election Plstrict Check from Romadka, Gontrum

6th Councilmanic District & McLaughlin
Zoned D.R.~5.5
Attorney: John B, Gontrum T »TEY)
£ ?\i’:.\'; “* .%‘;. :7 BN s J
R
D2 ARFR TP HRE EEB . (1]

1Yo VY- R
Please Make Checks Payable To: Bammoremboﬂn)iy FRAMOT-7 -9
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Zoning Adminisiration &
Development Manogement

121 West Lhesapeuke Avenue . ]
Tou son, Murylend 21204 Account: R-011-6150

number #/  (WCR)

pate 7/6/95 DROP-OFF -—~ NO REVIEW
(Violations; No Planner)

040 — SPECIAL HEARING ——m-memrmmmmmme $250.00
#080 — SIGN 35,00
TOTAL - - $285,00

Anna B, Kopp

5501 McCormick Avenue

1,810 +/- acres

14th Flection District . Check fror: Romadla, Gontrum
6th Councilmanic District & McLaughlin

Zoned D.R.-5.5 :

Attorney: John B, Gontrum

R L U R ¥ U R

[P
Please Make Checks Payahie To: Battimore Counly

Cashier Vatidation



LAW OFFICES/ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN 1o

DATE

_ TRUST NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

7/6/95 Anna E. Ko $285.00
V 76/ RE: 5501 ﬁgCoxmick Ave,

RGM# 95.3007

Filing Petition for Special Hearing - $250.00

Sj_gns - $ 35,00

R A

CHECK DATE CHECK NO,

CHECK AMOUNT
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T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
July 20, 1995 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward hilling to:

John B, Gontrum, Esq.
814 Eastern Boulevard
Essex, MD 21221
636-8274

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coumty, by authorlty of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County ©ifice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avepue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 ag follows:

CASE NUMBER: 96-5-SPH (Item 7}

550 McCormick Avenue

E/S McCormick Avenue, 320' 8 of ¢/1 Cynthia Terrace

14th Election District - 6ih Councilmanic

Legal Ouner{s): Anna E. Kapp ]

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 9, 1995 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Offlce Building.

Special Hearing for a non-conforming use for an equipment storage yard and garage and service garage.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

R}

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HAWDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL, 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, PLEASE €ALL 887-3391.

-
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. Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ’
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

July 17, 1995

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
. or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE, NUMBER: 96-5-8PH (Item 7)

5501, McCormick Avenue:

E/S McCormick Avenus, 320" S of o/l Cynthia Terrace

14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Znna E. Kopp

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 9, 1995 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

Special Hearing for a mon-conforming use for an equipment storage yard and garage and service garage.

Arnold Jablen
Director
Department of Permits and Development Management

cCi Larry Kopp
John B, Gontrum, Esq.

NOTES: (1) ZONING STGN & POST MOST BE REFURNED 70 RM. 104, 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE, ON THE HEARING DATE.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE 'CALL 887-3353.
{3} FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391,

‘ MCROHLIGEL

on Recyctad Paper
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111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

. Baltimore County Government ‘
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management

hugust 3, 1995

John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, P.A.
814 Eastern Blvd.

Essex, Maryland 21221

RE: Item No.: 07
Case No.: 96-5-SPH
Petitioner: Anna E. Kopp

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM}, Zoning Review, on
July 6, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
‘but to assure that all parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with' regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office {887-3391).

F
Sinfﬁrely} ST
T} L R
! EJ . \,h,fl\ f %o

. v,q_';_ carl Richards , Jp: R
™ Zoning Supervisor

WCR/jw
Attachment(s)

ol a, s
W NaE
L] AR LA

(410) 887-3353

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRE SPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 24, 1995
Zoning Adminietration and Development Management

FROM: \ Robert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Qg§pevelopment Plans Review Division

toning Advisory Committee Meeoting
for July 24, 1995
Item No., 007

RE:

The Development Plans Review Division hag reviewed
the subject zoning item. McCormick Avenue is an existing
rod, which shall ultimately be improved as a 40-~foot street
croes-gection on a 80-foot right~of-way.

The commercial entrance to the site shall conform to
Dept. of Public Works® Standard Plate R-32A, Road and Street
Detalls.

The site should be required to conform to the Landsoape
Manual s sereening and buffering requirements to the extent
rossible,

RWB: 8w
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' . Baltimore County Government .

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DATE: 0D7/17/93

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zaning Adminigtration and
Devaelaopment Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1103

RE: Property Owner: ANNA E. KOPP

LOCATION: E/S MCCORMICK AVE. 320' 5 OF CENTERL.INE CYNTHIA TERR.
(53501 MCCORMICK AVE.)

© Item No. Zoning Agenda: SPECIAL HEARTNG

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has begen surveyed
by this Bureauy and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorparated into the final plans for the property.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or bBeginning of operation.

9. The bulldings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
Protection Association Standard No. 101 "lLife Safety Code", 1971
edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE B87-4881, M5-110BF

gocc: File
%(9 Printed on Recycled Fapar
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Ms. Joyce Watson : Re:  Baltimore County T
Zoning Administration and ftem No.:. QO7 (WC?Z_)
Development Management -
County Office Building :
Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue B

Towson, Maryland 21204

: Dear Ms. Watson: ;

i

{ This office has reviewed the referenced itent and we have no objection to

! , . approval as it docs not access a State roadway and is not cffected by any State Highway

ﬁ' ‘ Administration project. '

j :

&

K Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 ii you have any questions.

18 .

f *  Thank you for the opportunity to review this iteu.

' J L . .

. _ Very tiuly yours, ) ‘

i g 5 y £ / % .' -

] ) l L]
‘ ‘ Ronald Burns, Chief . -
i’ Engiuecring Access Permuits

it - Division

!
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director PATE: dJuly 26, 1995

zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Ttem Nos. 483, 485, 5 and 7

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: 7 uﬂ";ﬂ ﬂ¢/ [%\”v(’/

Division Chief: @3/&; &, /@?/ﬂtd—/

PK/JL
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. Baltimore County Government .
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

<0

Zuite 112 Courthouse
00 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Romadka, Gontrum and McLaughlin, P.A.
814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Case No. 96-5-SPH

Petition for Special Hearing
Anna E. Kopp, Petitioner
Your file Wo. 95.3007

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

This is in response to your letter dated October 11, 1995 regarding
the above captioned matter.

The intent of my restriction as contained on page 5 of the Order is to
prohibit any ongoing -business from being operated on site, which utilizes
refrigeration trucks or items not associated with the towing business. I
am appreciative of the fact that your client may tow refrigerated trucks
owned by others onto the site as part of the towing business. These trucks
may remain on the property a short time wuntil repaired or removed. My
order was not to prevent such practice. All aspects of the business inci-
dental to the actual towing operation are permitted.

T have included a copy of this letter in the case file and trust that
same satisfactorily addresses your CONCerns.

Very truly yours,

ik &
Lawrence E. Schmidt
LES : mmn Zoning Commissioner

\r\gf?g Priniad with Soyhean lnk
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Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353
July 21, 1995

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Preliminary Petition Review {Item #7)
Legal Owner
14th Election District
6th Council District

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above-referenced
petition was accepted for filing without a final filing review by the
staff. The plan was accepted with the understanding that all zoning
issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A subsquent review by
the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or incomplete
information. The following comments are advisory and de not
necessarily identify all details and inherent techanical zoning
requirements necessary for a complete application. As with all
petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning
conflicts and, if necessary, to file revised petition materials. All
revisions (including those required by the hearing officer) must be
accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County, Maryland for the
$100.00 revision fee.

Show parking area or note if vehicles are kept in buildings.
Note any other non-conforming uses on property, i.e.; more than one
residence on one lot, setback separations if other principal structure,
ete. Label zoning demarkation line and property lines.

If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 998-3391.

Johry R. Alexander

Planner

Department of Permits and
Development Management

Sincerely,
Pt

JRA:bb

WIGROFILMED

%9 Printed on Aecycled Paper



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
5501 McCormick Avenue, E/S McCormick
Avenue, 320' 8 of c/l Cynthia Terrace * ZONING COMMISSIONER
14th Election District, 6th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Anna E. Kopp
Petitioner * CASE NO. 9&6-5-8SPH
* * * * * * % * x * * w *

ENTRY OF APPERRANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CLcrts S Romlen

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFTCATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6/¥;¢Wday of Rugust, 1995, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed te John G. Gontrum,
Esquire, Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, 814 Eastern Blvd., Baltimore,
MD 21221, attorney for Petitioner.

PAT Mo Lo

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




. Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

RED
X ; Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
* Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

Kipyy

410-887-4386

$)
Fax: 410-887-3468

November 29, 1999

&

Mr. John Roop
5401 McCormick Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
(5501 McCormick Avenue)
Case No. 96-5-SPH

Dear Mr. Roop:

In response to your letter dated November 18, 1999 and the supporting material you recently
delivered to my office concerning the above-captioned matter, the following comments are offered.

As you know, this matter came before me for consideration of a Petition for Special Hearing
filed by the then owner of the subject property, Anna E. Kopp, on August 9, 1999, The Petitioner
sought approval of a nonconforming use of the subject property as an equipment storage yard,
garage and service garage, pursuant to Section 104 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.). The nonconforming use designation is a tool used to “grandfather” a pre-existing use of
property. At the time of the hearing, the property was zoned D.R.5.5, which generally does not
permit business or commercial uses. As my Opinion and Order dated September 22, 1999 sets out,
sufficient testimony and evidence were presented to establish that the use in question had existed on
the property for many years, well prior to the adoption of the D.R.5.5 zoning classification on that
property. Thus, the use was allowed to continue.

As my Opinion further notes, the impacts of the use on adjacent properties are not relevant
when considering a nonconforming use. By virtue of the fact that the Petitioner alleges a
nonconforming use, it is assumed that the use of the property is impermissible under the zoning
regulations and inconsistent with surrounding uses. Thus, the finding that I entered in this case was
not that the towing business was in any way appropriate for the property and neighborhood, only
that it could remain because it was grandfathered (i.e., nonconforming).

You have asked about a change in ownership of the towing business. Generally, a change in
ownership will not impact a nonconforming use. For example, if the gasoline station is determined
to be nonconforming, it would be permitted to remain whether the business was operated by Exxon,
or sold and subsequently operated by Sunoco, Amoco, or any major oil company. The proprietor of
the use is not relevant, rather, the use itself. Thus, if the use of the property has continued as
described in my Order, I believe that it may remain, irrespective of a change in identity of the
owner. However, a change in the use of the property would not be permitted. If the nature of the
business has changed from what was described in my Order, the new business use would not be

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wath Soybaan Ink

on Recycled Papear
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Mr. John Roop
November 29, 1999
Page 2

protected under the language of my Order. Thus, your contention that a landscaping business is
operating from the site, if true, may very well constitute a zoning violation. In this regard, I am
forwarding a copy of my response to Mr. Jerry Chen of the Code Enforcement Division of the
Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM) for follow-up.

I trust that this letter has addressed your concerns and should you have any further questions
regarding my original decision in this matter, please feel free to call me. However, should you
require additional information concerning a possible zoning violation, it is suggested that you
contact Mr. Chen directly at 887-3351.

Very truly yours,

%f//ﬁ f%% :

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

ce }2/ Jerry Chen, Code Enforcement Division (DPDM)
se File



Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,

-1,
e f)‘ Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner , Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
March 22, 2000 Fax: 410-887-3468
John B. Gonfrum, Esquire Mr. John Roop
Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin 5401 McCormick Avenue
814 Eastern Boulevard Baltimore, Maryland 21206

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
(5501 McCormick Avenue)
Case No. 96-5-SPH

Dear Gentlemen:

This letter is in response to your respective letters of March 03, 2000 and March 10, 2000
concerning the above-captioned matter. In the future, I would ask that you each copy the other on any
correspondence directed to me. As to the issues raised in your letters, the following comments are offered.

First, I understand that Anna E, Kopp is deceased and that her son, Latry Kopp, now owns the
subject property. The original case was filed under the name of the then property owner, and the change of
. ownership through inheritance is of little practical significance insofar as the zoning issues are concerned.
Second, as I mentioned to Mr. Roop by phone, the nonconforming wse status was conferred upon this
property as an equipment storage yard, garage, service garage, and more particularly, a towing operation.
The fact that the proprietor of the towing operation has changed does not impact that nonconforming use.
By analogy, a nonconforming status could be granted for an Exxon gasoline service station in a residential
zone. The fact that the station may thereafter be owned by Shell, Amoco, or another oil company does not
matter. It is the use thereof which drives and identifies the nonconforming use status. Any towing company
similar to that described in the Order issued in the above-captioned matter would be permitted. However,
other businesses (i.e., landscaping operation), would not be permitted by the nonconforming use status.

Lastly, Mr. Gontrum raises an interesting point regarding the garage. Indeed, Section 101 of the
B.C.Z.R. defines a garage as a place where motor vehicles are stored, rented, repaired, etc. Storage of motor
vehicles within the garage and not outside would seem to be a permitted use. Obviously, cither party could
file a Petition for Special Hearing on this issue and I would conduet a public hearing to consider the
testimofty and evidence offered at that time, but I suspect that the storage of vehicles within the garage
would fall within the garage definition.

I trust that the above comments have addressed the concerns raised in your correspondence.
However, should you have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours, .

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs , for Baltimore County
cc: Mp7Terry Chen, Code Enforcement Division (DPDM)
ase File

For You, For Baltimore County Census 2000
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5401 McCormick Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21206
March 10, 2000

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esq. o Lo
Baltimore County Zoning Commission P

County Courts Building
MR | 3

401 Bosley Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 96-5-SPH
Amna E. Kepp

Dear Mr, Schmidt:

I am in receipt of Mr. Gonstrum’s letter to you dated March 3, 2000. Several items seem to be misleading
in his letter. They are as follows:

1. Mrs Anna E. Kopp has been deceased for a number of years, but Mr, Gonstrum continues to indicate her
as the owner of the property and not her son, Mr. Larry Kopp.

2. Ted’s Towing did use this property for years and may be grandfathered; however, the business was sold
to Frankfort Towing who moved to a different location months ago. The property is now rented to Redel’s

Towing Service by Mr. Kapp

3. Perhaps Section 101 defines a service garage as stated in Mr. Gonstrum’s letter, but would this use not
be limited to the owner of the property and not any other person or company which Mr. Kopp desires to
rent a portion of one of the buildings or propert too.

4, Youstated in your Findings of Fact & Conclusion that Ted’s Towing has been in operation for years
and a non-conforming use should be granted. Does this non conforming use apply to any company using
the property, even Redels?

Sorry to bother you prior to a decision in this matter, but after receiving a courtesy copy of Mr,
Gonstrum’s letter to you, I felt certain points in his letter needed clarification.

Thank you for your time,

John Roop ( |

Ty



ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A,
814 Eastern Boulevard - f“

Baltimore, Maryland 21221 o k;rﬁ X }g ‘1!;!' B

(410) 686-8274
(410) 686-0118 FAX

ROBERT J. ROMADKA ‘ ce MAR -8
JOHN B, GONTRUM ;
J. MICHABL McLAUGHLIN, JR.*

* Also Admitted Tn the Distrist of Columbia March 3, 2000

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esq.

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 96-5-SPH
Anna E. Kopp

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

I have enclosed a copy of your order in the above-referenced case, which approved a non-
conforming use for a service garage and equipment storage yard garage. Your order, however,
also prohibited the storage of items associated with other businesses on the site, At issue was the
non-conforming use of a towing company and service garage.

A violation case has arisen at the site over the storage of a pickup truck associated with a
landscape business inside one of the garages, 1am willing to concede that outside storage of
landscaping equipment is precluded under the order as well as inside storage of items associated
with the landscape business, for your order really only approved a towing company and a service
garage and not a contractor’s equipment storage yard except to the extent it was directly related
to the towing and garage function. The issue of the inside storage, however, of motor vehicles
seems to me to fall within the definition of a service garage.

Section 101 defines a service garage as : “A garage, other than a residential garage, where motor-
driven vehicles are stored, equipped for operation, repaired or kept for remuneration, hire or
sale,” Although your order specifically precluded refrigeration trucks due to the noise of the
refrigeration motors, it really did not seem to me to preclude inside storage of other motor
vehicles. Please let me know whether such use is permitted under your order approving a service



garage or precluded under your restriction on the previous page as “items associated with other

businesses” being stored on the site.
Very truly y %

IohnB Gontrum
enc,
ce. Stanley Shapiro, Esq.
John Roop



Al dor & d .
exander 11 Market piace T
Baltimors, Maryland 21202
exander Telophone 410 547-3800
FAX 410 547-2914

August 7,1995

Mr.Lawrence Schmidt,ESQ.

Baltimore County Zoning Commission
Court House

Towson,Maryland. 21204

RE: Kopp Property-McCormick Avenue
Case No.96-5-8PH

Dear Mr.Schmidt:

In 1952 T worked for my Father during the summer delivering

Bid Bonds. One of our customers Mr.Pete Ewers lived on Westwood
Ave off of Hazelwood Ave. I would stop by his house on the way

home from the office. I drove up Pulaskl Highway to McCormick

Ave. Very often I would follow one of Ted's Tow Trucks down
McCormick Ave until they turned in at the Kopp property. I remarked
to my Father that the equipment looked in first class shape. After
graduating from school I started soliciting Ted's business and
finally succeeded in writing it in the late 50's and have written it
gince that. time,

The Kopps have always used the property to store thelr tow trucks and
for overnite storage facility for customers towed vehlcles.

Very truly yours,

GﬁW S

Francls S.Carnes,Jr.
Vice President

1R ELE,
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ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A.

814 Bastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

TELEPHONE: (A10)686-8274
FAX# 686-0118

ROBERT }. ROMADKA
JOHN B, GONTRUM

J. MICHAEL MeLAUGHLIN, JR.* October 11, 1995

ELIZABETH A. VANNI

*ALSO ADMITTED IN D.C,

Lawrence E. Schmidt,
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning
400 Washington Ave., Suite 112 @ E ” W FI
n, MD 21204 4
Towson, MD 2120 T 1 6 1995 ii
Re: Case No.: 96-5-SPH i
Petition for Special Hearing ZON|NG COMMISSIONER
Anna E. Kopp, Petitioner :
RGM File No.: 95.3007

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

I am writing to you to clarify a restriction contained in your Order of September 22,
1995 in the above referenced case. A copy of your Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
is attached. The clarification pertains to a statement "lastly, no refrigeration trucks or items
associated with other businesses may be stored on site". That statement is contained on page
5 among other restrictions contained in the body of the Order. As you may recall, my client
is in the towing business and will have occasion to tow refrigerated vehicles and keep them on
the site until they are collected. I read that statement to indicate that no refrigeration trucks may
be stored on the site in connection with any other business. Obviously, if refrigeration trucks
are towed they would be kept on site possibly overnight until they are collected or able to be
further towed to a place of repair. This may even occur over a weekend. We are more than
willing to acknowledge that no other business may be conducted on the site outside of that which
the non-conforming use was granted. Consequently, no refrigeration trucks should be stored on
the site in connection with another business. My client did however, want to have this point
clarified to know whether or not he can still tow refrigeration trucks to the site and possibly

store them overnight or weekends.
your,
” _._--""-'w_”

ohn B. Gontrum
JBG/bjb P
Enclosure Lt e

cc: Larry Kopp

Thank you for your consideration.
Very trul
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ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, PAY

814 BEastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

TELEPHONE: (410)686-8274
FAX# 686-0118
ROBERT J. ROMADKA
JOHN B. GONTRUM
J. MICHAEL MeLAUGHLIN, IR.*

July 12, 1995

BLIZABETH A, VANNI

*ALSO ADMITTED IN D.C.

The Honorable, John H, Garmer
District Court for Baltimore County
111 Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re:  Baltimore County, Maryland
VS,
Anna E. Kopp
Civil Case No.: 0804-SP01480-95
Merit Trial Date: 7/19/95 @ 1:30 p.m.
RGM File No.: 95.3007

Dear Judge Garmer:

Please postpone the above reference trial date of July 19, 1995 as the client has filed a
Petition for Special Hearing for non-conforming use with the Office of Zoning Administration.
After a discussion with Jim Thompson of the Department of Permits and Development
Management, he indicated that they have no objection to this request and Mr. Thompson also
indicated that he spoke to Lee C. Thomson, Assistant County Attorney, and he also had no
objection to this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your anticipated prompt attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,
John B, Gontrum

JBG/bjb
cc:  Larry A. Kopp

Jim Thompson Department of Permits and Development Managemct;l
s
Asst. C Att
Lee C. Thomson, 4% coumty Atomey

BERIVE])

TR |
N JUL 14 1995

ZADM

.,ﬂigﬂﬁﬁ



Ted’s Towing Service, Inc.

4920 HAZELWOOD AVENUE BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21206
( 3256700

August 8, 1995 V\P\

Hazelwood-Park East
Civic Association, Inc.
5602 Daybreak Terrace
Baltimore, MD 21206

ATTN: Robert Evans
Dear Mr. Evans;

At our meeting on Monday, August 7, some of the residents
expressed concern about the dust coming from the dirt road

at 5501 McCormick Ave,, and the noise from running refrigerator
units that have been towed into the lot.

Please advise the residents that in an effort to cooperate with
the community, I will make repairs to the road to try to elim-
inate the dust, and will no longer store refrigerator units at
this location. .

LI D

\:.



5401 McCormick Avenue

Baltimore, Maryland 21206 5u/, “
December 14, 1999 qulé/b?

Mr. Jerry Chen
Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management

Code Ingpections and Enforcement
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr Chen:

Enclosed are pictures which show Brutally Handsome'’s trucks and
equipment parked and leaving 5501 McCormick Avenue. The doors which
Mr. Larry Kopp, the ownexr of the property, had constructed across
the front of sheds blocks the neighborhood from seeing what is
parked inside. Also, I would like to know if Mr. Kopp had a permit
to construct the doors. Thank you for your time.

RS

John Roop

cc: Lawrence Schmidt
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August 3, 1985

Lawrence Schmidt, Esq.

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
Court House

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Kopp property - McCormick Avenue
Case No.: 86-5-8PH

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

I have been familiar with the property of Ted and Anna Kopp on
McCormick Avenue and have had the opportunity to review the glte
plan filed in the above case. In 1956 I wasg trying to start up my
own business. I went to look at gome usged tow trucks at Ted's
Towing on McCormick Avenue. At that time he was the person to see
ag he had been in business for some time. The old trucks were
modified in Baltimore for heavy towing, and he had a number of
older vehicles as well as more modern turcks., Ted had his offilce
in on Harford Road, but for as long as I have been in the business
he stored his vehicles, maintained his vehicles and overnighted
towed vehicles at McCormick Avenue.

I have been in the towing business continuously since the
early 1950's and have had occasion to pick up towed vehicles from
the Kopp property and have known the family since I started in
businesg. To the best of my knowledge that property on McCormick
Avenue has been used continuously as depicted on the plan. Ted's
business has been kept up by his son. The office address has
changed but not the service yard.

Very truly yours,

Wip Sl

sullivan, 8.

SULLIVAN'S GARAGE

LaL8 GOLDEN RING RO e
0, MD. 21221 LU e

686-8536 &\@gg@mﬁ



August 8, 1995

Robert J, Fvans

President

Hazelwood - Park East Civic Association, Inc.
5602 Daybreak Terrace

Baltimore, MD 21206

ub
/

President

Ted's Towing Service, Inc.
4920 Hazelwood Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21206

Mr. Larry Kopp Q

Dear Mr. Kopp:

Thank you for meeting with me and other members of our community concerning our inquiries to
your zoning request.

As you know, some neighbors are opposed to your zoning request for fear of the increased dust
due to increased traffic in and out of your driveway, the noise of refrigerated trucks and trailers,
and the use of more than the requested 1.81+/~ acres for more business use.

Although we do not want the property zoned commercial, after your assurances that you will
attempt to do something to reduce the dust coming from the driveway, and that you will not store
refrigerated trucks and trailers, we believe the zoning exception on the property described in your
“réquest is reasonable.

Sincerely,

Aotk . Grrn—

Robert J. Evans

R ¥ SRR SR
v ﬁ{ Tit s
[ ST |
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August ;, 1995

To whom 1t may concern:

My name ig -Ra. BerT EvanS , and I reside at 5 ©O 1
D AYBLOAK - "?RQF I have been familiar with the Kopp family
since 199 or ag long as I can rember tow trucks have been
stored and serviced at the rear of the property. Occasionally,
disabled wvehicles have been brought to the sgite and stored
overnight. This activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for
as long as I have lived here.

Krdeeh Gyomnn—
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August 7 , 1995

To whom 1t may concern:

My name 15 Jen LotEMpoN , and I reside at SHA MEFROCED .
I have been familiar with the Kopp family
gince 19 6¢% . For as long ag I can rember tow trucks have beaen
stored and serviced at the rear of the property. Cccasionally,
disabled vehicles have been brought to the sgite and stored
overnight. This activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for

as long as I have lived here.
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August , 1995

To whom 1t may concerns:

e " .
My name is JaCE Jones , and I reside at S//0 HC‘- wa ?‘f
T have been familiar with the Kopp family
gince 19(2- . For as long ag I can rember tow trucks have been

gtored and serviced at the rear of the property. Occasionally,
digabled vehicles have been brought to the site and stored

overnight. Thisg activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for
as long as I have lived here.

sch &QW

=3
=
e
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august 77, 1995

To whom it may concern:

My name is.zyﬁﬁ9£ﬁﬁ*f4‘wgf/é , and T reside at
jflé\/ﬁ‘i['oﬂmrcf.#t/e, +» . 1 have been familiar with the Kopp family
since 199 . TFor as long as I can rember tow trucks have been

stored and serviced at the rear of the property. Cceasionally,
disabled vehicles have been brought to the site and stored
overnight. Thisg activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for
as long as I have lived here,

Ltk 21
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August g , 1995

To whom it may concern:

My name is Dx/e. Ldmanck , and I reside at&s/d MTormep pm—
T have been familiar with the Kopp familly
gince 19¢2 . For as long as I can rember tow trucks have been

gtored and serviced at the rear of the property. Occagionally,
disabled vehicles have been brought to the site and stored
overnight. This activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for
as long ag I have lived here.

DMM



.
08/04/85  09:30  T4LO0 686.18 RGM LAW FIRM . , : [2004/004

FAugust 7, 1995
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To whom 1t may concern:

5// /¢ %ﬁ/mafé%

My name is Qselt? / and I reside at
i T have been familiar with the Kopp family
| gince 199 For as long as I can rember tow trucks have been

' stored and serviced ar the rear of the property. Occasionally,
dmabled vehicles have been brought to the gite and stored
‘overnight Thig activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for
as long as I have lived here.

&
§
X
3
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Lugust ;7 , 1995

To whom it may concern:

w, sgp 7 e YAV
«{5%%24‘ ' and I reside at

r

. I have been familiar with the Kopp family

since 19 A . For as long as I can rember tow trucks have been
'stored and serviced at the rear of the property. Occasgionally,
'ldisabled vehicles have been brought to the site and stored
iovernight. This activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for
as long as I have lived here.

: %%ﬂw~

My name is
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August , 1985

To whom 1t may concern:

My name 19 /M RU"N [)‘ QM&F\ , and I reside at (2-3

Z 5?) “C>2’ I have been familiar with the Kopp family
sihce 4 For as long as T can rember tow trucks have been
stored and gerviced at the rear of the property. Occasionally,
disabled wvehicles have been brought to the site and stored
overnight. This activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for

as long as I have lived here.
QOM&’&
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August ¥ , 1995

To whom 1t may concern:

; ol “
My name is fegcs’ I TEANE , and I reside at §¢o/
me eonmrck’ p¥e  23Y5% I have been familiar with the Kopp family
since 1973 . For as long as I can rember tow trucks have been

stored and serviced at the rear of the property. Occasionally,
disabled vehicles have been brought to the site and stored
overnight. This activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for
ag long as I have lived here,

W N
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August ¢ , 1985

To whom it may concern:

My name igSH %{cj Wﬂ/hﬁl/ , and I reside at

722> )yl have been familiar with the Kopp family
. For asg’long as I can rember tow trucks have been
gtored and serviced at the rear of the property. Occagionally,
disabled wvehlcles have been brought to the site and stored
overnight. This activity has been continucus and uninterrupted for

as long as I have lived here. /ﬂ«}l/p )’Vaf/ffsp Wﬁiﬁ
FIeherz vP mpy 7Bpey 7 7 o cnmron’

Vel /) 90—
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August/% , 1995

To whom i1t may concern:

My name is PpulE fLeTows Ky , and I reside at
5666 WHTBY RD . I have been familiar with the Kopp family
gince 1961 . For as long as I can rember tow trucks have been

stored and serviced at the rear of the property. Occasionally,
disabled vehicles have been brought to the site and stored
overnight. This activity has been continuous and uninterrupted for
as long as I have lived here. 7 gzseo worken FFee Jep's _/BWE‘),

¥ f/y{ my Jew 721C)C A5 $Go) MCConmel st S e FPES
chmvg TL lon/C fow TO2s 759 .

Bouen 1 lelscioky,

§-4-55
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5401 McCormick Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21206
November 18, 1999 )

Mr. Lawrence E, Schmidt
Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Suite 112 Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Case No. 96-5-5PH
Dear Mr. Schmidt:

In your letter dated January 23, 1996 to Mr. John B. Gonstrum
regarding this case, you indicated that your Order was to prchibit
any ongoing business from being operated on site, which utilizes
refrigeration trucks or items not associated with the towing

buginess. Please be advised that Ted’s Towing Company was sold to

Frankfort Towing and that they have relocated all of the trucks and
tractor/trailers to another location. However, Mr. Larry Kopp who
inherited this busineas from hig father and sold the business to
Frankfort Towing is now allowing Redel’s Towing Company to park a
diegel tow truck, a diesgel roll-off unit, diesel tractors, and a
flat bed at this site. Not only are they parking these diesel
vehicles and apparatus at this site, but they are backed up to our
fence within 100 feet of my 76 year old mother’s house.

Everyday this equipment is left running for at least 15 MINUTES
with the EXHAUST FUMES surrounding her house and my house, as well
ag, filling our houses with fumes when our windows or doors

are open. In addition, Brutally Handsome is still keeping one of
their unmarked trucks at this location at night and other vehicles
{a tow truck and roll-off unit) belonging to Redel’s Towing are
hidden behind the gliding doors which were recently installed on
what used to be opened fronted sheds to hide these vehicles and
whatever elge is hidden inside. All of this is shown in the
pictures which I left in your office.

My main gquestion is how is Mr. Kopp allowed to sell the Towing
Buginess which you previously decided was GRANDFATHERED and then
rent the same property to OTHER BUSINESSES which have not utilized
this property gince the 1940’8 as Ted’s Towing Company had done?
In addition, do we have to put up with these fumes for the rest of
our lives? WOULD YOU LIKE LIVING NEXT TO THESE CONDITIONS?

o,



Your responge to this letter would be greatly appreciated prior to
gpending money on a lawyer.

DR

John Roop
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. 11t W, UHESBFEAKE AVERUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

NEME OF PERSON(S) CHARGED: AMNA F. ROPP
CURRENT ADDRESS IN FULL: 5501 MCCORMICK AVENUE BALTIMORF, MAR
OWNER (X) OR OCCUPANT ( ) RELATED CITATIONS :

17 IS FORMALLY CHARGED BY BRLTIMORE COUNTY THAT THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON(S) DID VIOLATE THE PROVISIONS OF THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS AND/OR THE BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTICN NUMBER(S) VIOLATED: 101 "SFR GARAGEY, ™ CTAL CLES", “IRUCK S TI": 102.1:
1BO1.1A AND 43) .

NATURE OF VIOLATION: USE OF PROPERTY ZONED D,R.5.5 TO COMMIT THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERATING SERVICE GARAGE IN A ZONE 2. STORAGE QF C CLES ON RESID PROPERTY

TING CLRSS TRUCE FA ON_RESID! Y _ZONED PROPERTY
LOCATION AND DATE(S) OF VIOLATION: 5501 RMICE AVENUE RE 6

MARCH &, 1995 AND MARCH 30, 1995
TO RESPOND TO THE ABOVE CHARGE(S) LODGED AGATNST YOU, YOU MUST CHOOSE ONE OF THE OPTIONS BELOW:

1) YOU MAY PAY A FINE OF $1200 ($600 POR EACH ADDITTCNAL DAY) BY CHECK OR MONEY CORDER PAYABLE TO THE
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, BY RETURNING A COPY OF THIS FORM ALONG WITH PAYMENT T0: DIRECTOR
OF FINANCE, 1ST FLOOR, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MD 21204. THE PENALTY MOUST BE PAID ON 01? BEFORE THE 25TH DAY OF
APRIL, 1995.

2). YOU MAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND, TO DO THIS, YOU MUST NOTIFY THE BALTIMORE
COUNTY OFFICE OF ZONING ADMINISTRATTON BY FILLING IN THE ATTACHED PORTION OF THIS CITATYON AND RETURNING IT TO THE
ZONING ADMINYSTRATION OFFICE AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS BEFORE THE PAYMENT DUE DATE AS SET FORTH TN THE FINE PAYMENT
SECTION ABOVE. THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTTFY YOU OF THE DATE AND TIME OF TRIAL.

IF THE FINE REMATNS UNPAID AT 'THE EXPIRATION OF THE THYRYY-FIVE (35) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE CITATION , THE
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR MAY REQUEST ADJUDICATION OF THE CASE IN DISTRICT COURT, AT WHICH TIME THE PERSON IS LIABLE
FOR AN ADDITIONAL PINE NOT TO EXCEED TWICE THE ORIGINAL FINE. IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TRTAL, B BENCH WARRANT

WILL BE ISSUED FCR YODR ARREST.

I DO SOLEMNLY AFFIRM THAT THE CONTENTS STATED ABOVE ARE CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BELIEF.

Y-§- 9§ ﬁu.«, fiﬁ/ze,a.\f——“

DATE OFFICE OF ZONING ADMINISTRATION REPRESENTATIVE

BASED ON THE STATEMENT OF GARY C. PREUND, THIS CITATION IS HEREBY ISSUED THIS STH DAY OF APRIL, 1995.

/T,Lf'@

DIRECTOR OF ZONING

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS CTTATION AND HEREBY PROMISE TO PAY THE FINE OR REQUEST A TRIAL DATE 2S
REQUIRED BY LAW. I UNDERSTAND THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CITATION IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT.

DATE SIGNATURE

i

g

T g e




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MBRYLAND QITATION HO. 91- f/‘» § -209
CTTATION FOR CIVIL ZONTNG VIOLATION
111 W. CWESAPEAKE AVENUE.
TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

AME OF PERSGH(S) CIIARGED: Aungd €. KepPpr
ORAENT ADORESS TN FULL: 552/ e CorRmrci AVE. Bacre. 2206
|

wER (U OR OCCURANT () RELATED CITATIONS :

T IS FORMALLY CHARGED BY THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUXTY THAT THE ABOVE NAMED PERSOM(S) DID YIOLATE
HE PROVISIONS OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY IONING REGULATIONS AS FOLLOMS:

p) Ssuvice GARAGE 4 Commgercrac LVimee s

ECTION HUMBER(S) VIOLATED: 7WRccas 7EMINM AL cemss 2 S e ) 130118 7 43/

(ATURE OF VIOLATION: USE OF PROPERTY ZOHED TO- COMMIT TIHE FOLLOWING:

f

RATE, SERVICE GHR -5
ARAGE 1N @ j’h”fzs cevn rr} L RCIAL VEHTELET @ 0/_"&;214-?; CLASS 2= TRLS,
RS iy PRl FAeiesry eno RESID . PrROP,

SiDEM AL ZONE
LOCATION AND DATE(S) OF VIOLATION:
Feg-gs p F-30-95 @, 5501 MeCormick AVE.

70 RESPOND TO THE ABOVE CHARGE(S) LODGED GAINST valy, Yoy nusT CHOOSE ONE OF THE OPTIONS BELOW:

) 1) vou MAY PBY B TINE OF 4 ($ TOR EACH ADDTTIONAL DAY) BY CHECK CR MONEY ORDER EBAYABLE T0 THE DIRECTOR OF
FINANCE, BALTIMORE COUNTY, HARYLAND, BY RETURNING A COPY OF THIS FORM ALONG WETH BAYMENT TO: DIRECTOR OF FIMBNCE,
18T FLOOR, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MD 21204, THE PENALTY #UST BE PAID ON OR BEFORE THE OAY OF , 1991.

2). 10U YAY ELECT TO STAND TRIAL IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAND. TO DO THIS, YOU HUST NOTIFY THE PALTINORE
COUNTY ZONTHG COMMISSTONER BY FTLLING TN TIHE ATTACHED PORTION OF THLS CITATION ARD RETYRNTNG IT TO THE ZONING
COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT LEAST FIVE {5) DAYS BEFORE THE PATHENT DUE DATE AS SET FORTH IN THE FINE PAYHENT SECTION

ABOVE. THE DISTRICT COURT WILL NOTIFY YOU OF TIE DATE MID TIME OF TRIAL. !

IF THE FINE REMAINS UNRALD AT THE EXPMﬂON OF TIE THIRTY-FIVE (35) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE CITATION , THE
Z0NING COMMISSIONER MAR REQUEST ADJUDICATION OF THE CASE IN DISTRICT COURT, AT WHICH TIME THE PERSON IS LIABLE FOR
AN ADDITIONAL FINE KOT T0 £ICEED TWICE THE ORIGIMNAL FINE, 1F 700 FAIL TO APPEAR AT THE TRIAL, A BENCH YARRART

WILL BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

I DO SOLEMMLY AFFIRM THAT THE CONTENTS STATED ABOVE ARE CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND
BELIEE.

DATE QFFICE OF IONDIG ADMTNISTRATION REPRESENTATIVE

BASED ON THE STATEMENT OF , THIS CTTATION IS HERERY TSSUED THIS DAY OF , 1991.

DIRECTOR OF ZOWTNG ADMIHLSTRATION

r
ACKHOWT, EDGEMENT

1 ACKIROWLEDGE RECEIPT OF A €OPY OF THIS CTTATION AND HEREBY PROMISE TO PAY THE FINE. OR REQUEST A TRIAL DATE. is.

REQUIFED'BY LAR. I UNDERSTAD TIT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CLTATIO IS, NOT- Bf: ADMISSTON OF GUILT.

.

DATE. ’ SIGHATURE

Y.
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
Lol ADDRESS
Wi & Sullui §G23 Bk VU Sult2r2%7
LEORCe HeEFFVER bI1IMT Uiy O 067
PuRTsN E. GREENNOOD SR . 608 WILTon ROAD 21286
LR Ry 6 )21 551 M CamcsC pre. 27206

%: 9 Prnled with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Papoer
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETIGEERER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

ADDRESS

NAME S
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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE " :::_ as well as numerous garages and sheds. This portion of the tract is used . : garage buiidings were located on the subject premises during those vyears.
E/S McCormick Avenue, 320 ft. § N - . ) X .
of ¢/l Cynthia Terrace ZONING COMMISSIONER h . for the proprietor's business known as Ted's Towing. A significant amount S The towing equipment, car storage and other maintenance vehicles were

5501 McCormick Avenue . . . . -
14th Election District * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY R t : of testimony was offered regarding the history of that use. maintained on the property.

6th Councilmanic District

the property's zoning classification or by other regulation. In this
instance, equipment storage yard, garage and service garage are not permis-

sible in a D.R.5.5 zone by right or by special exception. However, same

* Case No. 96-5-SPH e Burton E. Greenwood, the owner of Greenwood Towing and Garage testi- , Lastly, testimony was received from George Heffner, original owner of

may be approved as a nonconforming use. In effect, the nonconforming use
anna E. Kopp

s I f£i ist ite. He 1indi hat hi imile i ; i1l i cti Ted' S . . . R
petitioner x & = x 0x 2 ied about the history of the site. He indicated that his company has - 7 a similar business on Putty Hill Avenue. He has reccllection of Ted's | E designation is utilized to grandfather an otherwise illegal use. That is,

. - been in business since the mid 1920s and was originally operated by his Towi i i ince i941i. 3 ifi t i 5 i . . . . . .
INDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW . . g Y op b4 Towing business since 1941 He specifically recalls Ted's business being . - if the use cxisted prior to the enactment of the statute which prohibits

father. He became involved in the business during the 1940s and testified : active during the war years and indicated that he bought his first tow

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for the use, tha use may remain. Moreover, pursuant to the provisions of
that the business known as Ted's Towing was in operation at that time. ) truck from the elder Mr. Kopp during that time. In his opinicn, the busi-

01 McCormick Avenue in the Section 104 of the BCZR, a nonconforming use cannot be abandoned or ali-

Special Hearing for that property located at 55 - .
Mr. Greenwood had a vivid memory of the business. He indicated that Ted . ness has not changed or altered its operation for many years.

The Petition was tered. If such an abandonment or alteration occurs, the right to utilize

Highland Hills section of eastern Baltimore County.

Xopp, now deceased, had a locati in Balti Cit i : - imar 1 i ' ) . .
) - roperty owner special Hearing relief is r ired pp se ion 1 imore City as well as a towing _ Testimony was alsc received from Larry Kopp, Ted Kopp's son and the a nonconforming use is forfeited.
filed by Anna E. KOPP, O, : . s s . . . .

operation based at the subject site. He described the towing business . e current proprietor cf the business. Mr. Kopp testified that he had worked

' . Unlike Petitions for Variance and S i : i
to approve a nonconforming use of the subject property for an equipment pecial Bxception, the etfeet of

during those years as one in which tow operators freguently cooperated and ’ i ami busi in a child ané that hi ather had gone into : : . - .
£ 4, garage and service garage. The subject property and relief 13 ¥ coop in the family business since a chil is £ gone 1int the ncnconforming use on neighboring properties is not relevant. A noncan-
storage yard, " . .

9 worked with one another. Frequently, one operator would call another o business since, at least, 1941.

cubmitted and forming use can detrimentally impact surrcunding properties, however, same

sought are more particularly described on the site plan

request extra tow trucks during periods of inclement weather or in the ) Testimony was also received from John Rcop, a neighbor who resides at

. . is legitimate and permissible if it meets the standards and requirements
marked into evidence as petitioner's Exhibit 1. -

event of serious vehicular accidents. ' 5401 McCormick Avenue. He primarily complained of the noise, dust and

appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case was set out in Section 104 of the BCZR.

Mr. Burton also testified in detail regarding the use of the subject ' | ffect I 3 s ti impact hi r . i o [y . .
. . on of Anna E. Kopp and proprictor of the business which is t eqg g J other effects of the business as they act his property Hie opposes the In this case, the test ny was overwhelming and convincing that the
arry Kopp, son .

property. He advised that tow trucks were kept at that location on a ongoing use nf the subject site to support the business In that he feels

| " | business known as Ted's Towi i ; A _
located on the subject property. RAlso appearing and testifying in support s Te Towing has been in operation at this site for many

continuous basis and that buildings were maintained on the site to store D that same is incompatible with the surrounding locaie.

K

George years. It is «clear that the business existed since the adcption of the

of the Petitiom for Special Hearing was Burton E. Greenwood, Sr.,

/

FILING

-/
FO
_‘{»?;’:/
“?lr‘r’t/l/
7]

} /5
i f—

and service the tow trucks owned and coperated by Mr. Kopp. Maoreover, he . N _ In addition to the site plan submitted, numerous photographs were

- N . . . .
Heffner and Wayne G. Sullivan. The Petitioner was represented by John B- first zoning requlations enacted in Baltimore County, in 1945. Moreover,

LING
Yy
7

testified that the business had continuously been operatel on the subject . = biﬁ submitted of the subject property. These photographs show the condition

(ol

site even after Mr. Kopp passed away and the business was operated by the S ’1\&;:A%3 of the site presently and the improvements thereon. Also, letters were

testimony established that the operation has continued unabated and unin-

2

r

Gontrum, Esquire. John Roop, adjoining property owner appeared in opposi-

74
/ J?'?’C [_,/
(A

2

terruptedly since that date. Thus, the proposed use must ke considered

L

o sve
Lt

tion to the request.

OR Fi
2/7

F
-2

present owner. Particvlarly, Mr. Greenwood testified that there were no received in support of the Petition describing the historv and present use

=

g nonconforming ¢ nd the special hearing should be granted. The only signifi-

Examinaéion of the site plan indicates that the subject property is

: &
gaps in the use of the subject site to support this business. ‘ i :?Sigb\ of the site.
SV
- i

1

cant question raised related to the actual area of the nonconforming use.

E

L)

zoned D.R.5.5 and that the nonconforming use area thereof 1s 1.810 acres

This testimony was corroborated by Mr. Wayne Sullivan owner of Sulli- ‘ :

A nonconforming use is defined in Section 101 of the BCZR as "a

)

___{,,’-:‘
iy

- In this respect, it 1s cle that th i i
in size. The nonconforming use area is part of a larger tract owned by ’ He cleas e ® properfy has been fn fhe fowe family

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

CRDER RECEV|
Date

Date

By.

van's Garage. Mr. Sullivan testified that he had been in business since : {j use that does not conform to a use regulation for the zone in which

Anna Kopp. The balance of the tract is improved by two dwellings, known for many vears and has been utilized by them for both residential and

URDER REC

Date
y

the early 1950s. Ted's Towing business was & well krown operation to all .‘ l 3 o located or to a special regulation applicable to such a use".

b - . - - -
as 5501 and 5417 McCormick Avenue, as well as several sheds, a garage and usiness purposes. Although an area tc the rear of the existing dwellings

towers in that era including Mr. Sullivan. He described in detail the T wo Nonconforming uses are regulated within Section 104 of the : <
outbuildings. The area of the special hearing, clearly illustrated on the _ has apparently been deveted to supporting the business for many years,
) towing business operated on the site and stated that several barns T ’ Nonconforming uses are inherentliy illegal uses, which are prohibited
site plan, is improved with a large gravel parking and driveway area .
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

. . . L . o
exclusively, the entrance/driveway to that portion of the tract may have - THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoring Commissioner of Baltimore SR Office of Planning and Zoning : SEG Petltlon ibr Special Ile .

. . Ansb
shifted. . : County this &43?47 day of September, 1995 that, pursuant to the Petitiorn

3 . . .. i N3 - S s dndh  TF___ = o - - - .
Ba.ed on the testimony and the evidence presented, it is the opinion for Special Hearing, approval for a nonconforming use of the subject prop- - . 1 13 U LT L0 vommissioner of Eammore County

. . o . Suite 112 Ceurthouse : :
of this Zoning Commissioner that, although the nonconforming use should be 7 erty for an equipment storage yard garage and service garage, be and is 400 Washington Avenue ) f(lrthepropertylmedat 5501 McCormick Ave.

o o - Towson, MD 21204 (#10) 887-4356 T e
designated, the site plan depicting the area of same must be amended. hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction: - ls prosentlyzoned g 5 5,

| | . Septenber 22, 1995 | | Thi P sha befld 1t h Offc of Zoring Adrittaton & Deveopmord Managaroes
Specifically, it is clear that that portion of the nonconforming use area 1. The Petiticners are hereby made aware that . . T ST e, mygsl Landr(s) of the properTy stuals in Baitimore County '“d""ichbdm-ribedinmodmﬁpﬁonmdpm tachod
&aiashal

herelo ith i i
and made a part hereol, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Batime:e Co nty,
M [*] .

to determire whather or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

o proceeding at this time is at their own risk
designate on the tract as "grassed" area was not a portion of the original : until such time as the 30 day appeilate process

frem this Order has expired. If, for whatever . 3¥Irnr<xnioxndng use for an i o
- . N ’ equimnent .
business operation. Thus, the plan should be amended toc relocate use Ll reason, this Order is reversasd, the Petitioners e garage. storage yard and garage and service

would be required to return, and be responsible
line so that same is parallel and immediately abutting the south side of . _ for returning, said property to its original

condition. S John Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum and McLaughlin, P.A.

47/ B14 Eastern Boulevard
Pl

// /// : —- -
— ‘ " = Escex, Maryland 21221
buffer to the neighboring property owned by the Roop family. . «¢ T AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT ) . ce No. 96-5-SPH

- ) Pr i postex - .
Zoning Commissioner : Petition for Special Hearing K " ' opety 1s to be ed ard advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regutations.

. ; ; : ' . I. o we, agree 1 pay expenses of sbov ; ; iy :
Moreover, pursuant to the authority extended to this Zoning Commis- : for Baltimore County ‘ ) Anna E. Kopp, Petitioner are 1o b bound by the zonig requt _;Spocwﬂeanngndvemmng.poshng. otc., upon hling of this petition, end further agres to and

and restrictions of Bahimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimoure County.

the driveway which leads into the subject property. In addition to reduc-

ing the area of the nonconforming use, this also provides an ilncreased

sicner with Section 500 of the BCZR, I shall order that the nonceonforming Dear Mr. Gontrum:

YWe dc sobreovy deciarw anc? aim, uncer the
penabes of 3
gal owrer st of T ooty wieel) s Dhe subject of Ty P mm Frat e are the

use be restricted. Specifically, the Petiticner shall install a durable e ' Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captiocned Logal Ownarta

) o . - case. The Petition for Special Hearing and Variance been granted, with L
and dust free surface over top of the existing driveway area from the R S restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order. . o ¢ Armma E.Kopp

(Tyoe or Preg Nasmeet
¥ o

Yy
1

access of McCormick Road to a point at least below the overhead wires, as _ | I the event any party finds the decision Cendered unfavorable, any I | ‘ i b///
. | g party may file an anpeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty {30} :
days of the date of this Order. For further information on filing an
appeal, please contact the Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.
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shown on the plan. This will, likewise, reduce the amount of dust and

!
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/
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annoyance to neighboring properties. Installation of such a surface shall

o
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Very truly yours,

ey e i e

Rstorrumy tre Fettnmer

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT N o Pz
Zoning Compissioner ' . John B. Gontram, Esquire Baltimore, MD 21206

for Baltimore County R (Tyow o Frre Nacwes =

LES :zmn | | /ﬁnmmj ,é@m' e T 57 et e st e & e
g - S L 2

be in accordance with the standards of the Department of Public Works,

QED F,
7
. :./‘: .
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Dept. of Environmental Protection and Resource Management and other appro-

E
o,
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C
‘

i

priate County agencies.

1o
>

Lastly, no refrigeration trucks or items associated with other busi-

encl.
cc: Mr. Larry Kopp

Mr. John Roop B 814 Eastern Blwd. 686-8274
. o

Essex, Maryland 21221

nesses may be stored on site.

ORDER RE

6 FIDER 1

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief . : o ; = <
requested should be granted. ' R . Lo | - DEoP- 0FF
3 R « No Beview
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Zoning Adminisiralicn & . F@©@D[@ﬂ

L Dc!'e!opmcnf_‘-fmmgcment ' ‘ T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY

1103 st Ches mnsfaz Ave nue
- R wn ) - : July 20, 1995 Issue - Jeffersoni
Toroson, Manylead 21264 Acccunt: ROC1-6150 T ¥ t an

Special Hearing for Non-Conforminq Use : ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY DROP-OFF NO REVIEW ‘ . John B. Gon Foq

: - - A - '-)-“‘. i = - R h . um, -
#5501 McCormick Avenue ) Towsen, Maryland tViolations: No Planner) ' Bl4 Eastern Boulevard

i i i . : _ Essex, MD 21221

BEGINNING at a point in the center of McCormick Avenue at _ . . 2040 ~ SoF R ) ) .
the distance of 33 feet, more or less north of the ot _{ff{_“_“ - | 2030 - S.EESIAQ HEARING r . 686-8774
centerline of Daybreak Terrace which is 50 feet wide thence District. .. . ; y TOTAL —
the following courses and distances: (1) along the B _ Posted for: ___----_éf:*’ r,c,//;/_,_.c,.,,._k | |

centerline of said McCormick Avenue North 03 degreses 51 . / f Py e :
minutes 28 seconds West 255.00 feet (2) North 89 degraeas 39 . Petitomer: .- L #L2XE L5 A DL e eeeem N NOTICE OF HEARTHG

i 9 seconds East 163.19 feet (3) North 20 degrees 29 - c : N
ﬁiEEEZE éo seconds East 125.00 feet 54; North 27 degrees 39 : Laczﬁanotpropcty:-__dé:?’_z_f--“/,z_{é’z_?yz_c_-ﬁ‘lgi}___ E’Z,j _________________________________ ;23? 5 CEOD? ‘ .
minutes 00 seconds East 60.00 feet (5) North 64 degrees 13 N _ 5501 'E/_rfl':k Avenue e e ot . o o
minutes 39 seconds West 22.95 feet (6) North 83 degrees 15 N ST s — - izlt-n Eia tjcres. | oning Cm,scoms, < of s iy by ety g 1t e
DS O SO Moot 75.00 faot (a) South 54 dogrees 1 Location of Sigaer. < 28130m . '”4“"9‘[‘;&7-/-0-""/:‘52“‘1%---é-"’“"z’ Faxrk _ . 6th CGuﬂfiig: ]-hsi!-lcf. Check from Romadka . Room 106 of the Comnty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towscn, Maryland 21204
minutes 00 seconds East 75.00 feet (8) South 84 degrees 12 ‘ th Cau ; In nic Districe ck frc cmaka, Gontrum -
minutes 49 seconds East 76.75 feet (9) South 69 degrees 17 | | | Zor 3 3.§ : ughlin s 115 o1 - o R
minutes 00 seconds East 110.00 feet (10) South 15 degrees 35 , tormey: John B. Gontrum Court]
minutes 00 seconds East 114.21 feet and South 47 degrees 05 ashingt Towson
minutes 53 seconds West 524.60 feet to the beginning.

CASE NUMBEL: 96-5-SPH {Item 7)
e A 5501 McCormick Avenme
Nuzber of Signs: d : MO R T HR $0e5_ 00 : E/S McCormick Avetve, 320 S of c/l Cynthia Terrace
. Please Make Checks Payatle To: &llhnorf"toiﬁ?!;j FERSHAT-07- 35 - 14th Election District - 6th Councilmnic
: ‘ Legal Owmer{s}: Aona E. Eopp !
HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, AUGOST 9, 1995 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, Coonty Of{ice Building.

BEING a part of that parcel of land as recorded in Deed
Liber 1101, Folio 569 etc.

Cashier Valida
CONTAINING 1.810 acres of land, more or less. ¢ tion

gisot};ggwgigir?.ggl Mecormick Avemue and located in the 14%h | - | - ‘ | . : | Do i 7 - . ‘ . : | -. . ' ‘ - . . . Special Bearing for a nom-conforming use for an equipment starage yard and garage and service garage.
ec - : . . _ .

(NOTE: Above description is for Zoning hearing purposes ' _ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION - | : ;.

only, was developed from existing deeds, plats, and some

recovered field evidence, and is not the result of a . - , .
' ' b —_— W OFFICES/ROMADKA. GONTRU
boundary survey.) | Thezons rreissiones o DATE TRUST NAME W & McLAUGHLIN PAYTO

TOWSON, MD., Q g . 19"9_’3/ ' ) t DESGRIFTION
| | $285.00 ®

7/6/95 Anna E. Ko
- RE: 5501 McCormick Ave.
M2 95,3007

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ed adgertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
Filing Petition for \ ing - $250.00 : ¥OTES: (1) HEARTNGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMGUATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.. once i ch of / successive _ ] Signs - e $ 35.00 (2) FOR INFORMATION COMCERING THE FYLE AND/OR HEARTRG, PLEASE CALL 837-3391.

weeks, the first publication appearing on . lg"_.

Hearing: Wednesday, THE JEFFERSONIAN,
August 9, 1995 at 1100 . ~
a.m. in Rm. 108, County Of-°
fice Building. ‘
Hearing for a non-; i - A
. yh o] . N
conboming use o 1 s LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT - D
e Comnmisaomer for

NOTES: {1}Hearings are Handi-
capped Accessibie; for special ac-’

commodations Please Call

. ;rg}FFiéer information concen-
ing and/or Hearing, Plsase
1 Calt 887-3391.

797 July 20.

R i i

Baltimore County Government . IR Baltimore County Government .
Office of Zoning Adm:nistration ) I i

| _ Fire Department
and Devclopment Management ’

) ‘ @ ro - 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
111 West Chesapeake .ivenue 410) 887-3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue ‘ Towson, '“DPZI‘?"%'“U“L
Towson, MD 21204 (410) ; WD 21204 _ \ ' :
) 2 Towson, MD 21204 {410) 887-3353

. Baltimore County Government . s
Office of Zoning Administration - - .
and Development Management

Cl0) 8874500

July 17, 1995
August 3, 1995

MOTICE OF HEARTNG

BV A

The . sst of Baltd Coumty, by amtbarity of the Temina Art and Requlations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public bearing on the pmpe.rtyi;denuﬁed berein i;um _ John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Roor 106 of the County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenve el ST Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, P.A.
or .
814 Eastern Blvd. CoTE i T ; : ’ ‘
3 land Z1204 1lows: ) ning Admi ; e
200m 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washingtoa Avemne, Towson. Haryland Z1204 as fo . Essex, Maryland 21221 ) pme: men " Arnold Jablon
, “. , . ) Director
RE: Item No.: Q7 ; o o '~ L2 { . . i Zoning Acministration and
; 3 Development Maragement

Battimore County Tffice Build L1g
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOF-1105

DATE: 07/17/%95%

CASE ¥OMBER: F6-5-SEii (item 7) N Case No.: 96-5-SPH
5501 FcCormick Avenue S Petitioner: Anna E. Ko
E/S McCormick Avemee, 320" S of ¢/l Cynthia Terrace : >
14th Election Bistrict - 6th Councilmanic . Dear Mr. Gontrum: _ . ;
Legal Owner(s): Amna E. Kopp . | . e .
. in E ty Office Building. - - . . - ’ - :
HEARING: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 9, 1995 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Ofiice : The Zoning Advisory Committee (2ZAC), which censists of representa- RE :
: tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
. . ; 3 garage and service garage. X . : . ' s
Special Hearing for a non-conforming use for an equipment storage yard and : . submitted with the sbove referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Develcopment Management {PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 6, 1995.

- - Any comments submitied thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
" request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
. intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,

‘but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.} are made aware of plans or problems with- regard to the proposed
Arnold Jshlon - improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
Director R that are informative will be forwarded tc vyou; those that are not :
Dopartment of Permits and Development Manageoent R informative will be placed in the permanent case file. ' S .

bt bty fd

b O

Property Owner: AMNEG E. KOPP

il

LOCATION: E/S MCCORMICK AVE. 320 S OF CENTERLINE CYNTHIA TERR.
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Item No.:: 007 Zoning Agenda: SPECIAL HEARING
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Gentlemen:

vt
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Puu_'suant 0 vour reguest, the referenced property has been surveved
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required té
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

XN
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W
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the oroperty.

"n.
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14

o
IV
€ b

)
n
[% B

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

cc:  Larry Kopp If you need further information or have any questions regarding these Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cperation,

John B. Gontmm, Esq. - comnents, pilease do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce ) 7 : S5

Watson in the zoning office (887-3391). The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site

: CHESAPEAKE AVENUE HEARTHG DATE. : .
NOTES: (1) ZONING SIGH & POST MOUST BE RETURNED TO RM. 104, 111 W. PL:EEEi(I):.?;-m R _ 7 T R shall comply with all applicable reguirements of the Naticrnal Fire
(2) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIELE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOPRODRTIGNS : Singgrely} . S A . Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 199]

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE kT 837-3351. _ edition prior to cccupancy.

- hJ

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
~ Zoning Supervisor
WCR/3w
Attachment({s)

REVIEWER: LL7. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

Fire Marshal Office, PHONE BeB7-4881, MS-1102F

wnied with Soybean ink
on Recycted Paper




_approval as it docs not access a State roadway and is
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Ms. Joyce Watson

Zouing Administration and
Development Management
County Office Building
Room 109

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Baltimore Counly .
ltem No.. OO7 (WC‘Z)

Deaf Ms. Watson:

1 and we have no objection to

“I'his office has revicwed the referenced iter .
nat effected by any State Highway
Administration project.

Please contact Bob Smail at 410-333-1350 il you have any qucstions.

* Th'mL you for the opportunity to review this itcm.

Very tuly yours,

Coplynatl-

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engincering Access Permils

Division

ration™ - TR “ai Ragsall.
L L Adminisirator

BALTIMORE COUHNTY ., MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 26, 1993

Zoning administration and
Development Management

pat Keller, Director
office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Ttem Nos. 483, 485, 5 and 7

r if this office can provide additional

hould be any further questiocns o D
e tion, . n the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

information, please contact Jeffrey Long 1

Prepared by: 70/#"? ﬂﬁ/ f%\“(;/
Division Chief: é\r’&?é - /@MA/'L/

—L.u. w. LTESAVEAKY AVENUE
TORSON, MARVLAKD ZE204

NAME OF PERSON{S) CHARGED: ARNA E. ROFP

CURRENT ADDRESS IN FULL: 5501 MCCUEMICK AVENUE _ BALTTMOQF, MARVLANT) 06

OWNER (X) OR OCCUPANT ( }  RELATED CITATICHS :

IT IS FORMALLY CHARGED 5Y BALTIMOEE COURTY THAT TEE ABOVE NAMED PERSCN(S) DID VIOLATE TEE PROVISIGNS OF THE
BALTIMORE COURTY ZONING RESULATIONS AKD/CR THE BALTIMEE (OUNTY CODE AS POLLOMS:

SECTION NUMBER{S) VIOLATED: 101 "SERVICE GARAGE™ TCIRMFRCTAL VEHICLES™, “TRUCY TERMINAL CLASS TT™; 102.1;
1B01.1A AWD 431

NATTRE OF VIOLATION: USE OF PROPERTY Z0NED D.B.53.5 TO COMMIT THE FULLOWIEG:

1. OPERATTNG SERVICE GRRAGE IN A RESTDERTIAL ZOKE 2. STORAGE OF CrMMERCTAL VENICLES ON RESTDENTTAL PROPERTY
3. OPERATING CLASS TT TRUCE FACILITY OH RESTDFRTTAILY ZONED PROPERTY

LOCATICH AND DATE(S) OF VICLATION: 5501 MCCORMTCY AVESUE  RALTTMORE, MARVI2ND 71706
MARCH 8, 1995 DND MARCH 30, 1995

TC RESPOND TO THE ABOVE CHARGE(S) LODGED AGATRST YOU, YOU MUST (HOGSE ONE OF THE OPTIONS BELON:

1) YOU MAY PAY A FINE OF $1200 ($500 FOR EACH ADDITICHAL DAY) BY CHECK OR MONEY CEDIR PAVARLE TO THE
DIRECTOR OF FDNANCE, BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAND, BY RETUZEING A ((PY OF THIS FORM ALGHG WITH PAYMENT TO: DIRECTOR
OF FINANCE, 1ST FLOOR, COURT HOUSE, TOWSGN, MD 21204. THE PENALTY MOST BE PAID (N (R BEFCRE TEE 25TH DAY OF
APRIL, 1995. :

2). Y0U MAY ELECT T0 ST2ND TRTAL IK THE DISTRICT COGR? Of MARYLAKD. T0 N0 THIS, YOU MOST NOTIFY THE EALTIMEE
COONTY OFFICE OF ZONING ADMINISTEATION BY FILLING IF THE ATTACHED PCRYION OF THIS CITATIUN 3ED RETURNISG IT TO THE
ZONING ANMTNTSTRAYTON OFFICE AT LEAST FIVE (S5) DAYS BEFOPE THE PAYMERT DUE DATE AS SET FORTH IN THE FINE PAYNENT
SECTION ABOVE, THE DISTRICT COORT WILL NOTIFY YOU OF THE DATE AND TIME OF TRTAL.

¥ TS FINE RDMADNS UNPAID AT THE EIPIRATION OF TEE THIRTY-FINE (35) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE CITATICN , TEE
Z0NESG MMINISTRATOR MAY REQUEST ADJUDICATION OF THE CASE I§ DISTRICT COURT, AT WHICH 7IME TEE PERSON IS LIRBLE
FOR AN ADOTTICHAL FINE NOT TO EXCEED TWICE THE GRISTNAL FIKE. IF YOU FAIL TO AFPEAR AT THE TRIAL, A BENCH WARRANT

B HER (3] OR OCCUPANT () RELATED CITATIGNS :

} DL AL DIME

SALTIHNORE COUNTY, MARYLAND CTTATIOK KO. 91-
CISATION FOR CIVIL ZONTFG VIOLATTON
1311 W. CHESAPEMKE AVEWUE.
TOWSON, HARTIAND 2124

8. o smmsoncs) amssen: ALAAH £ Kepp

JRRENT ADORESS DN FULL: 5577 Wlclerimicra Ave, Beere. 27206

1§ FORMALLY CHARGED BY THE zm&m: COIISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTT THAT THE ABOVE NMMED PERSON(S) 01D VIOLAIE

BB .= FROVISIONS OF THE BALTIMORE COONTY ZONTNG REGULATIONS AS EOLLOWS:
s/ Siuvicc GARAGE , Comminres AL bizmrcec®

oM NOGER(S) VIGIATED: 7Re o Tikrnm it 6388 2 J /eR,) ;H3er iR p 43/

\ATURE OF YIOLATIGN: USE OF PROPERTY ZONED TO COMMIT TIE FOLLOVING:
LPRS5.3

RYTE. TERUICE EARPCE IN . - . ; Pz . ELASE 2 TRLTA
@ STERE cernmE S eunc At ad @ J—';M’-/?Zfry ens AESeD . PR

' \¥D DATE(S) OF VIOCLATION: n RESLO- PREP.
kT 3—5[-9; F F-3° -g5 @ 55¢ Mo Cermicke AVE-
0 RESPOND 10 THE ABOVE CHARGE(S) LOOGED GAINST 70U, Y0U HUST CHOOSE ONE OF THE OPTIONS BELOW:

1) TOU HAT PAY A FINE OF $ {$ FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OAY) BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TG THE DIRECTOR OF
FDANCE, BALTTMORE COUNTT, KARYLAND, BY RETURIDIG A COPY OF THIS FORM ALGKS WITH PATMENT T0: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.
\6T FLOOR, COURT HOUSE, TOVSGN, HD 21204. TIIE PENALTT HUST 3E PAID OK OR GEFORE THE DAT OF , 199L.

2). YOU HAY ELECT TO STATD TRIAL T THE DISTRICT COURT OF MARYLAKD. TO 00 THIS, 10U HUST ROTIFY THE BALTIMORE

~OUNTY ZONDNG COMMISSIOWER 3% FILLING Di THE ATTACHED PORTION OF THLS CITATION AND RETURNING 1T T THE ZONING
{E PATMENT CUE DATE AS SET FORTH DN THE FINE PATIENT SECTION

} OHMISSIOWER'S OFFICE AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS BEFORE T :

ABQVE. THE DISTRICT COURT WILL HOTIET TOU OF TIE DATE R0 TDE QF TRIAL.

{F THE TINT REMAINS UWPAID AT THE EXPIRATION OF THE TIIRTT-FIVE (35) DATS fROH 1WE DATE OF THE CTTATION , THE .
IONTRG COMMISSIONER MAY REQUEST ADJODICATION OF THE CASE Df DISTRICT COORT, AT WHICH TIME THE PERSON IS LIABLE FO
AN ADDITIONAL FINE ROT TO EICEED TWICE TWE ORIGIMAL fINE. IF 70U FALL TO APPEAR AT THE TRIAL, 3 BENCH WARRAKRT

WILL BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST.

WILL BE ISSTED FOR YOUR ARREST. CONTENTS STATED ABOVE ARE CORRECT TO THE BEST OF HY KNCWLEDGE, INFORIATION AXD

1 DO SOLEMSLY AFFIRK THAT THE

PK/JL
BELIEF.

I DO SOLEMNLY AFFIEM THAT THE QURTERTS STATED ABOVE ARE (UERECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATILN iND
BELIEF.

4-§-9§ #M fﬁ&w}— -- . DATE
DATE ? .

7 > :
g AIRGHTSTRATINY REPRESENTATIVE
OFFICE OF ZoSm #e ‘ sASED GX THE STLTEMEXT OF , THIS CTTATION 1S HEREBY ISSUED THIS DAT oF , 199L.

e——
P e e e e e R LA

OFFICE OF IQULNG ADHDIISTRATION REPRESERTATIVE

i et W, Tl B

BASED O THE STATEMENT OF GARY C. FREGED, THIS CITATI(N IS HERERY ISSUED THIS STH DAY OF RPRIL, 1995.

=2 N\ g

= - i
DIRECTOR OF ZONING ADMINTSTRATTON ACKHOWLEDGENENT

DIRECTOR OF 0HDG ADMINLSTRATION

L/
. . ;
¥ o IICDKFLEDG‘:‘.RECEI?A‘OFACOPYOFTEU.SCITATIUNWMTPmﬂmPl!ﬂEmWWLMDlﬁ
s
REQUIRED BY Lad- I UNDERSTAND THAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CETATION IS HOT AN: ADMISSTOR OF GULLT.

I ACINOMLEDGE BECETPT OF 2 COPY OF THIS CITATICH AND HERESY PROMISE TO PAY THE FIKE CR REQUEST A

REQUIRED BY [BW. I DNDERSTAND TEAT THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS CITATIUN I= NOT AN ADMISSTON OF GUILT. - ’ : SIGHATURE
* . DATE
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. Baltimcre County Government .
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE . Mexander & Alexander inc.
. ace

5501 McCormick Avenue, E/S McCormick ?a:timora. Maryland 21202
s ZONING COMMISSTONE : elephone 410 547-2800
ONER FAX 410 547-2914

Avyenue, 320!

i4th Election District, 6th Councliimanic

nf '_'.,fl Cyni‘hia Tarrara

111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
Towson, MD 2120+ (410) 887-3353 Suite 112 Courthouse January 23, 1996
400 Washington Avenue (410) 887-1386 Anna E. Kopp

Towson, MD 21204 Ok
Petitioner CASE NO. 96-5-SPH August 7,1995

July 21, 1995 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin

814 Eactarn HBonlevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

John B. Gontrum, Esguire

Romadka,. Gontrum and McLaughlin, P.A.
814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Mr.Lawrence Schmidt,ESQ.

Baltimore County Zoning Commission
Court House

Towson,Maryland. 21204

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

RE: Preliminary Petition Review (Item #7) Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
Legal Owner
14th Electien District

6th Council District

Case No. 96-5-SPH

Petition for Special Hearing
Anna E. Kopp, Petitioner
Your file No. 95.3Q07

captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing daiss or other : RE: Kopp Property-McCormick Avenue
Case No.9%uL-5-SPH

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

Dear Mr. Gontrum:
final Order. Dear Mr.Schmidt:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above-referenced Dear Mr. Gontrum:
petition was accepted for filing without a final filing review by the
staff. The plan was accepted with the understanding that all zoning

issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A subsquent review by

.\f"} N { s - o
. . wrarl . :
f;iJZ:rf\-/{/iﬁu}C; £;L/7Z,~4m~;m_—u_\\‘ : ;?dlgiidi 'OISEd fgr my Father during the summer delivering
- . nie 0oif our customers Mr.Petes Fwers lived
- > - PETER MAX TMMEEMAN . R ive O W
the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning lssues and/or incomplete P le' 2 1 £ L. Ave off of Hazelwnod Ave. I would stop by his house onnchSEZ?Od
information. The following comments are advisory and do not The intent of my restriction as contained on page 5 of the Order is to e 9 s Counsel for Baltimore County home from the office. 1 drove up Pulaski'Highway to Wcrornick}
necessarily identify all details and inherent techanical zoning prchibit any ongoing business from being cperated on site, which utilizes : / , . : - ; Ave. Very often I would follow one of Ted's Tow Trucksddo;n
requirements necessary for a complete application. As with all S - refrigeration trucks or items not associated with the towing business. I k_i,. 2 P AL e 3 R McCormick Ave until they turned in at the Kopp property. I remarked
petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of am appreciative of the fact that your client may tow refrigerated trucks ' SEoiE S DENILIO o= to my Father that the equipment looked in first class ;hape After
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning owned by others ontc the site as part of the towing business. These trucks Demuty Peoole's Co . graduating from school T started soliciting Ted's business and
o ote and. if necessary, to file revised petition materials. ALL may remain on the property a chort time until repaired or remcved. My qgim §7 Ci e&; unsel r%nally succeeded in writing it in the late 50's and have written it
revisions {including those required by the hearing officer) must be i Order was not to prevent such practice. A1l aspects of the business inci- ‘ » Lourt cuse since thaet tize.
> - z ' . i s 400 Washington Avenue
accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore Couniy, Maryland for the dental to the actual towing operation are permitted. _ . The Ko . .
by . Towson, MD 21204 . L Pps have always used the property to store their tow k
£100.00 revision fee. R tor fardili - ow trucks and
(410) 887-2188 = ge facility for custoaers towed vehicles.

This is in response to your letter dated Octcber 11, 1995 regarding
the above captioned matter.

T have included a copy of this letter in the case file and trust that
same satisfactorily addresses your COMNCermns. )
: Very truly vours,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . Z

Verv truly yours, _ N . —
Q/ o T T A A AAES

P ,
/- : - HEZREBY CERTIFY that on this 'day of August, 1295, a copy : '
_ (@Z’ P "2:;/ ] ——— o = ancis S.Carnes,Jr.
/ﬂ/f‘ﬁﬁ ' . Vieca Pregident

the foregeing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Sohn G. Gontrum S s=sns
Lawrence E. Schridt ‘ . _

Zoning Commissioner R i £ McIaughlin, B14 Eastern Blvd., Baltimore,

Show parking area or note if vehicles are kept in buildings.
Note any other non-conforming uses on property, i.e.; more than one
residence on one lot, setback separations if other principal structure,
atc. Label zoning demarkation line and property lines.

If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 398-33S1. .

Sinc%, ; .
- " ‘ ; : '. ) MD 21221, attorney for Petiticner.

Johrf R. Alexander
Planner

Depa-tment of Permits and
Development Management

PETER MAX ZITMMFRMAN

Prnted wath Soybean Ink
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ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A. ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN,

814 Eastern Boulevard 814 Eastern Boulevard S
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 Baltimore, Maryland 21221 ADDRESS

— . : . J .
TELEPHONE: 410)686-327% TELEPHONE: (310)686-8274 t‘ ] 1o o - ) ~ -~ 5. "j V2 / ,’7( /’ R
o } [ s 1 N~ s I - [ , T

FAX#686-0118 ' FAX# 686-0118 AV, *B-'_; ME G 5 J //[u e YN A S e IR Y /

ROBERT J. ROMADKA ROBERT J. ROMADKA K\E é RCE 7[_[, EF}Cﬂ—}E/‘f Z) 9 [ r\rj 7" L/ /ST A Tf‘:) ) i (')007

JOHN B. GONTRUM JOHN B. GONTRUM
1. MICHAEL M:LAUGHLIN, JR.* October 11, 1995 - MICHAEL MELAUGHLIS. IR * July 12. 1995
u . -
ELIZABETH A. VANNI ¥ 2 N \BUQT&A/ E G}QEEMWO'OD ISAQ- 508 W’LT-O’\J E‘OAD 2.1/\86-
LARR g Ke 2P 5517 N CamicsC v 27366
i

PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

ELIZABETH A. VANNI

*ALSO ADMITTED IN D.C. *ALSO ADMITTED IN D.C.

August 3, 1995
Lawrence E. Schmidt,
Lawrence Schmidt, Esg. o Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Bazltimore Councy Zoning Commissioner Office of Planning and Zoning E m 7o ]
I
]

‘The Honorable, John H. Garmer
District Court for Baltimore County
iil Allegheny Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Court House : 400 Washington Ave.. Suite 112

Towson, MD 21204 Towson, MD 21204 |6
1507
L Jogll

Re: Kopp property - McCormick Avenue | . Re: Baltimore County, Maryland
Case No.: 96-5-SPH : Re: Case No.: 96-5-SPH ‘
Petition for Special Hearing
Anna E. Kopp, Petitioner
Dear Mr. Schmidt: RGM File No.: 95.3007

I have been familiar with the property of Tad and 'Anna; Kopp on
McCormick Avenue and have had the opportunity Lo review the site
plan filed in the above case. In 1956 I was trying to start up I"ﬁy
own business. I went to lock at some used tow trucks athTed s
Towing on McCormick Avenue. AL that Time he was the persgn Lo see
as he had been in business for some time. The old trucks werg
modified in Baltimore for heavy towing, and he hac a number of

ool

\z;.Sl;na E. Kopp L.EAST PRINT CLEARLY PETLRRetaR (S) SIGN-IN SHEET
Civil Case No.: 0804-SP01480-95 '

Merit Tral Date: 7/19/95 @ 1:30 p.m.
RGM File No.: 95.3007

{ZONING commiSsIONER]

ADDRESS
S %LN\QQQ)\/WL\O \¢_ A&J\?

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

hnduttann S Lanih 4 r-nu\-.-—- L
Do bl

Dear Judge Garmer:

I am writing to you to clarify a restriction contzined in your Order of September 22.
1995 in the above referenced case. A copy of your Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

Piease postpone the above reference trial date of July 19, 1995 as the client has filed a

-

T LT ITRT T T it

Y

T -

older vehicles as well as more modern turcks. Ted_had hxs o’g‘flce
in on Harford Road, but for as long as I have besn in the bus;:.ness
he stored his vehicles, maintaired his vehicles and overnighted

towed vehicles at McCormick Avenue.

I have been in the towing Dbusiness continuously Isince the
early 1950's and have had occagicn to pick.up tqwed v_ehlcles Erom
the Kopp property and have known the family since I started 1in

is attached. The clarification pertains to a statement "lastly, no refrigeration trucks or items
associated with other businesses may be stored on site”. That statement is contained on page
5 among other restrictions contained in the body of the Order. As you may recall, my client
i1s in the towing business and will have occasion to tow refrigerated vehicles and keep them on
the site until they are coilected. I read that statement to indicate that no refrigeration trucks may
be stored on the site In connection with any other business. Obviously, if refrigeration trucks
are towed they would be kept on site possibly overnight until they are collected or able 1o be
further towed to a place of repair. This may even occur over a weekend. We are more than

Petition for Special Hearing for non-conforming use with the Office of Zoning Administration.
After a discussion with Jim Thompson of the Department of Permits and Development
Management, he indicated that they have no objection to this request and Mr. Thompson also
indicated that he spoke to Lee C. Thomson, Assistant County Attorney, and he also had no
objection to this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

T LT

business. To the hest of my knowledge that properiy on McCormic':k
Avenue has been used continuously as depicted on___t.he plan. Ted's
business has been kept up by his son. The office addrsss has
changed but not the service yard.

willing to acknowledge that no other business may be conducted on the site outside of that which
the non-conforming use was grantec. Consequently, no refrigeration trucks should be stored on
the site in connection with another business. My client did however, want to have this point

o clarified to know whether or not he can still tow refrigeration trucks to the site and possibly
Very Cruly yours,

store them overnight or weekends.
%’i« g%ﬂ Thank you for your consideration. ) . JBG/bjb
Wayne Sullivean, Sr. ' Very truly youry; cC: Larry A. Ko ,
A i/—-——' Jim Thompson, e o s s Deckroe e D)IBY @; Bl \2? R .
SULLIVAN'S GARAGE 7-(/-4 I e Lee C. Thomson, A Cony Atomsy {Q S

Thank you for your anticipated prompt attention to this matter.

e

LA et A

Very truly yours,

T

John B. Gontrum

7318 GOLDEN RING RL S ““John B. Gontrum
?QLEO., MD. 21223 JBG/bjb Jur 14 9%
~86-8536 Enclosure T

cc: Larry Kopp A | T Preie w

S e

RGM 1AW FIRY @o04/004 - 05/0%/95  08: 0 686 0118 RGY LAW FIRM 21004/004

08/04/95 0n:a0 o110 686

August &5 . 1%9

To whom it way concern:

o=
- —~ 3 - i - L)LQD '
My name LS e Lo BB , and I rc‘s:x.delna‘, 5!:3;’ rPi
I have been familiar with the Kopp family A _ _ 3 o

. T ; tru have been 3 10 F long as I can rember tow =rucks have been . , : . , . , L —
For as long as I can rember LOW crucks ha since 12 &S . For as -ong - o - - Occasionally : ’ : : : : ' : =225, Proted weit Soybean tnx
. {ced rhe rear of the property. Occasionally, - stored and serviced at the rear cf the propérty. cas ' D e T,
stored and serviced at TT° n brought to the site and stored disabled vehicles have been brought to the site and scored
disabled vehicles have 5o n tnuous and uninterrupted for ' : overnight. This activity has been continuous and uninterruptad 10T
overnight. l ' p

. . 2
This activity has been cont: - . S

'}}la “L'VC’éJhﬁrﬂ as icng as I nave lived ners=. >
as long as I have .livea n=l=. // w—/
Dé"z”{j 2:::4/"" : . /

156 ; - 004004
08/04./63 08:30 110 656 0118 RGY [AW FIRM . @004

(g Dade Lo aaci , and I reside at:':‘s‘/'fm?/f’"mcﬁ A —
My name 1S —mEmm ~ have beer familiar with the Kopp family

since 19&22

r
o/ August 8, 1995
@004/004

AW B \ 7 - -
06/03,05 0a:30  T3IL0 686 6118 RGY 1AW FIR | . Ted ) TOWlng Seerce, Inc. Robert J. Evans
p . Auguss 1995 4920 HAZELWO0D A‘-’:.(NUE. 38;;%;;'33??:. MARYLAND 21208 President
- i ' ’ Hazalwnnd - Parl: Eagt Civae Accmﬁa!inp, r

To whom it Tay concern: - 5602 Daybreak Terrace
» | B o \ W P‘ Baltimore, MD 21206
- 7 : : — £ < T i - - st 8,
August / : My rame is e peRT EVAN—S o and - =as3 : 5 fuguse €, 1993 { A\ P)
. . WBLOAK TER - I havs been iam=-idz | " ir. Lany K % 14
To wnhom LT T EIch 19C]‘-| . or as long as I can remder U a - \} M"_ Ropp
<o stored and serviced at the rear of the properiy. - Lt b lwood-Park E President

disabled vehicles have Dpeen Drought o tag S1cs Lore : aze.woo —-~§1“<.-’=ast~ Ted's Towing Service, Inc
Bientrpealiiidy -ivity has bean continuous and unin . Civic Association, Inc. o
overnight. This activity nas = 4920 Hazelwood Avenue

. o 5602 Daybreak Terrace
as long as T have lived nere. 1+im ne 1 .
g < Baltimore, ¥D 21206 Baltimore, MD 21206

) 8 , and I residehatK family

M me 1S R T «with th XOpp il
MY na't::{, b b I have been fam;}lar rJlt.:_Y : eks gave been

521307 L pt . long as T can rember ECW TTUC  onall
sxnc:e~19ai:' S-'J;vice rhe rear of the Droperty.. Occaiilogatlo*gé
[Shag - - -1 - o hs .

stored aima' . have besn brought O ta# site an s = - ATTN: Robert Ev
disakled wehic < nrerrupted for A : TN: Robert Evans

o : riauous and unz 4 )
overnight. Thi tivity nhag been continulus . - Aot A ) Dear Mr Kopp:
as loné as I have lived nere. , Dear Mr. Evans;

Thank you for meeting with me and other members of cur community concerming our inquiries to
YOUurT zoning request.

At our meetinc on Mondawvy, August 7, some of the residents

expressed concern about the dust coming from the dirt road

at 5591 McCormick Ave., and the no:rse from running refrigerator

units that have been towed into the lot. . . .
As you know, some neighbors are opposed 1o your zoning request for fear of the increased dust

due to increased traffic in and out of your driveway. the noise of refnigerated trucks and trailers,
and the use of more than the requested ! 81+/- acres for more business use.

Please advise the residents that in an effort to cooperate with
Z 004004 the community, I will make repairs to the road to try to elim-
-~ - - - = - -
inate the dust, and will no longer store refrigerator units at
this iccation. .
idioos/004

130 110 656 0115

110 556 011% RGM Law FIRM Although we do not want the property zoned commercial, after your assurances that you will
attempt 10 do something to reduce the dust coming from the dnveway, and that you will not store
. ) refrigerated trucks and trailers, we believe the zoning exception on the property described in your

J Z 7 “Tequest 1s reasonable.
_ ;o ’/ ;"4/1 A’ﬁ _,:4’_[’/_ 7 > "‘ _
AT T "

08-04/95 08:30

August , 1995

] . . 1 A " ~ ) Sincerely,
To whom L1t may concerni: " . - _ ' W and I reside at
e

' ol iijiar with the Kopp family | 2 ' C
. s H Fa..l?/f bee famka : the Xopp tam- {y 4,’?.&
ijb_ 3 and I reside at —ii& Aic el MR T car rember tow trucks s o
' [l forg (Y ciama r . . - . . b ._ - _ i - P coa A - - Iy
My name is Jao "7 1 have been familiar with the Kopp fauttjt.;.li(1 stored and serviced at the rear o*.f I;.--E "a'oiiiuyc;itao‘vazsdloxsl?sv}eré Robert J. Evans
, 19 (. 2 For as i1ong as I can rember tcw trucks hq.ve ge disabied wvehicles ha}fe been hroug t-_ co the site ad st ;OI
since‘ ;nd sérviced ar the rear of the property. Occasionally, overricht. This activity has been CONTINUCUS and uninlterriibic £
stored c
: 3 i peen brought
disabled vehicles have O ¢

etiede ey Stc:iOEEd as long as I nhave lived here.
Thi ivity ci :s and uninterruptegd IOT
overnight. This activity hag been CONTlnuous U | |
2/ g //%L M

as long as I have lived here.

%OCA QWO
g v




e Tamt

T

s

HEARING
CHECKLIST

pre,

A
g o
-

-

5

TuHIEN
A X

Non—Residential
Properties




~
4 (
4 ~
e
7
e
7
aent

/
J Tw

s

e s

L3
o
3

)

T

DAYBREAK

+

t

PLAT-2 sgC

—_— T ——

CryTRAINNR
4 @u_ .1...%{.

<

—
g
1 ' B
PART OF BALT. c2. O.FF. .
VWO-‘-T""/C/;A/_ ZQV/NG MAP

\‘/

1
[

//5
~

~

-

P
—

1

1
—
P
/‘

5
\

i

* — —

' H P!

: ! '
——

pEog

— e ——
: t
[E—

—_—
p—1

v
e it

—

v

—_

M C :.:.E | »...

T ...b(?...J. i

—_—

———
i

e Mty Y

OB ..,
. ! ; | ._, )

oo o . = N ' ’ ¥ Y L E . Lo sl i :
. . . . . ' . AL (8]

iy

o,

o
S
I
-

- 4 Tt .,. . a - ] RS . ) ;
R . L 4 oy -..‘ . . K ~. ' : ...,..., K ’ LR . TS T ... e e Vo o i Lo .ot “.,,,...:..,“..m i ) e : - x,

> -

. ]
...... I ___w.._.;..,.......,

/ WYig e . 2
RN R g VL o

: i A -

- / o . K l_ i !\.-
;' * d i FRuY :




3

s e : : : : 2 S I .
- . - - . . -] PR - . - . - H § ik — % &
. . . + . ) - : - - e - w AT 3 3 : ; p’ﬁi-“‘.\
- \ T . . . 3 ) " . . A . . : : - 3 , b : N T
. : N - > r - Lt ' ;%., ' L - . Lj_ ARG A : ‘ - i J - "é __ " - ._tﬁ‘
g A T . £ L= - . ‘ "y ey el
= : - . ’ N e T A ’ * £ ot
- ) - ; - M i R ~F . E ! " -
3 - . iy i ' %
# . . =
g - . iz
% ' :E
a‘ - ;..=
= &
# 2
: E
& i‘r{
¥
- -y
v
‘ Hand Hil
# Pa
1'; T >
P
i
H
! >
§
A TS AL
. 3 . -
rZT
§
é:
i
. - 2
- P §
-3 :E ')
g & X e -
S . g e G
R I DTl
- . . . - {:36 ’!“?;..g
. . .::' - ti;. ,*‘ “ ﬁq.&ﬂ
. - - N el &
| : ‘e "%
i o 3
orR.5 5 . I e
v - .
R I e528- 455 )
\AINALEG . ENERE T T WIEE
F
[ » “ “
FHRD PR, 5 IVEC e 30,18 F L 'J N e ' i ' ‘ _ . .
Frigesl 25 ‘ S - e a
y k -
{
3
L%
¥ 3&{}
]
& | Q‘nag
o P % :
§ i : -
PN K . . -
N '
,0'¥ ' . -
)
A

§
| >
| : v

$ FIEST OR M ITZ2°E 50 Fr LiNg
§.‘ 3 CTARCEL 27y

CERAAC AL A .
AVEI S - B BwE Lo M ODIIZEW 25500 — -- ~ ‘
| 5‘;2' iﬁ/ Sf w30z CRTENDEDY @@ A5 Lagd

‘55", o %‘-—"“"“ e T %".3'@:.—-‘——"

£2R.5.5

'Q{-f TERD O N TAW BC B g

-
A TEE | B349-182,
ROBERT T | PSR wL & we

X \; (P.é.m ’) .2 % «, ]
4 - 7 ,A , phkesb 8
3 4L = CETAIL N PO - CONFORAOING LIS AREA = Y
N v — /7= 50
~ L R TBE26 SFF = 18I0 Ac.t  (FED LoCaTienS) |
3 7EZE- 16 ; ,——-—- 1
\ - & 4 l
u — - :‘, ]
< 1 p- i fEh e
1 _— e
{ ' bgr
2

[t |
|3

X T W S

el
L SITE AN

5 * SEECLAL JHEARING 7o/,

| | | N - CONFORNING LISE

| 45 OF Wi/, :
| AT Y, A A D A . o
! @f@m& Ll TS AAE RAS J L S

J I 7

h T AmST R 5 [ &7 Levs e CQE/“?XCK AvEeENUE : -
PRATEL ) _l" N e l ‘ (,ga._szaa,gvc&sjl ]
! - PRl
f ;_

- 20 —_

I e s, i R B .

le 4 R AR R IR
I N ! e 'z % 1 =
27 29 . o 3% 26

-

B e Ama——
f

ERR,

F t

b - oy o—
R
=
5
-

= - L. T raRE o N

*‘““‘ “““j _ ‘v'”w i o == B T e
J.5. DALLAS, INC, ¥ R S LT

LIl CRODER™Y ¢ SURR CUIND I LF ed™ S
s s

Surveying & Epmincenng

)

J

A}
YA

Pl G Avanus Batimarg, Mo L1296
(410, 368-2241 CAEAD LOELTING - D PE | NS SE "'\, g

st sl bl | ol e




rE: PETITION FPOR SPECIAL EXCEPTIO BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR VARTIALNCE
8819 Orchard Tree Lane (Club 101)., %/3S * ZONING COMMISSIOKER

Orchard Tree La, 534.42"+/- N of c/1 Joppa
Rd, 9th Election Dist., 4th Councilmanic * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Legalﬁ)wner: Rampart Partnership CASE NO. 96-60-XA
Contract Purchaser: Club 101, Inc.

Petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. HNotice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

mmn o’ m ; —z(‘_;;'__ Y/;Z PETER MAY ZIMMERMAN
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Towsen, Maryiand

ottrct, A7 e o Poting. . ZXL 7T ARoLE §. DEILIO
b T Deputy Pecple's Counsel

Posted for: -y poccnll "C.C“'.(i’./’_"_‘22__-_-_.4.“21__’.2:5:;___-____,-___________,____,________N____ Room 47, Courthouse
) - 400 Washington Avenue
/ P /(';1-_

& Er - — et sof Towson, MD 21204

f
A = At A A A o S S 8 0 Y Tl Zopoiinlc . Sy
(410) B887-2188

G218 Lvetiordd Troe fome

e —————— et o B T D S o

o e e e A o i i o e o , CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Location of Signe.l 7l ey We & o _.d_’zt.,{72/43.-:.{.@._-é—-:_%;.:ﬂﬂ.:f.:_i___..--__--___

/=17
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this /-~ ' day of September, 1995, a

ROIIAIKE o o e e e e e copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed tn Edward C.

Posted by -..-..__4{.----_.. r Covahey, Jr., Esquire, 614 Bosley Avenue, Towson, MD 21204, attorney
Signature

Munber of Signs: /




SHARED PARKING  CALCULATIONS .
-
TYPE OF USE SPACES REQUIRED 50 FT 5Ps i
KUNG FuU INSTITUTE 10 PER 1000 sq ft. 2340 ‘£ g
MUSIC RETAIL STORE 5 PER 1000 sq fr 7488 5
AUTOMOT | VE SERVICE 3 PER BAY 8 BAYS o |
™~ TANNING SALON 3.3 PER 1000 sq 1+ 2187 ; i
ORCHARD RESTURANT 20 PER 1000 sq fr 2187 * |
CLUB G/ 20 PER 1000 sq /T 8094 16. J
GAEGLERS SERVICES 3.3 PER 1000 sq.fr. 2180 7
: . CMC REPRODUCTIONS 3.3 PER 1000 sq.f1. 2625 9
N 5 RETAIL STORE 5 PRE 1000 sq.Ft. 2625 13
: GLENCROFT OFF ICE 3.3 PRE 1000 sg.ft. 2625 g
i LEADTEC SERVICES 3.5 PER i000 sq.ft. 2625 g
_ SKATE LAND 5 PER 1000 sq.f1. 20224 104
‘_;‘i - ) 4 h - I3
: . WEEKDAY WEEKEND )
2 ; DAYTIME  EVENING  DAYTIME EVENING NIGH TIME VICINITY MAP
: 6 AM] 6 PM) 6 AM} 5 PM) 12 AM) SCALE !~ - 2000
S : 3 6 Pl 12 AM)  6PM) 12 AM) 6 AMI
o 2 <
0 $ < KUNG FU INSTITUTE 26 26 26 26 26
; MUSIC RETAIL STORE 22 33 7 26 2 NOTES
/ W N 37500 : W N 37500 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE 24 24 24 24 24
E TANNING SALON 7 7 7 7 ¢
, 5—:: ORCHARD RESTURANT 22 44 33 33 16 I. SITE: CLUB 101
-~ ! CLus 10} ] ‘
M . L . / z, f GAEGLERS SERVICES 7 ! / / -' gig[ﬁ.gggmzomgf 23’;"5
2 : CMC REPRODUCT I ONS 9 ! 1 I ' - 0.
/ | il T A A
§ 20 ' 2. BUSINESS OWNER: 101 .
£ i LEADTEC SERVICES 9 ! } i f 8 £20 1hSs 43365
/ 5 . é SKATE LAND 41 104 81 101 44 BAL TIMORE. MD. 21236
R 2 _ ; roTAL 184 251 225 230 226
/ B . : = < 3. CURRENT SITE USE: AFTER HOURS CLUSB
s ; HOURS OF OPERATION 11:00 PH TO 5:00 AM
~ =
>/ i § TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 251 4. CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER: W OLD CARRIAGE ASSOCIATES
@’9 z PARKING SPACES SHOWN- 3t1
/ i . 5. DEED REFERENCE: 7365/301
Ty . B
Y, & % 6. PROPERTY ZONED B.R.
;fj % 200 SCALE MAP REFERENCE N.E. 10-C
g g 7. AREA OF SITE WITHIN PROPERTY LINES 8094 SO FT.+/-
/ 8. F.A.R.: NO CHANGE.
/ 9. PARKING CALCULATIONS: 20 SPACES PER 1000 SQ.FT. (TYP. 8.5"x 18°) |
162 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED .
p i 31 SHARED PARKING SPACES. SHOWN -
& HANDICAPED PARKING SPACES REOUIRED
8 HANDICAPED PARKING SPACES SHOWN
/ (TYP. 127 X 187}
/ . 10. ALL PARKING AISLES ARE TWO WAY AND 22° WIDE.
It. THO WOOD 4 x 4° SIGNS ARE ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF THE
/ BUILDING. EACH SIGN SAYS * CLUB 10/".
12 ¥ALL RESIDENCE DWELLINGS WITHIN 1000° OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
WOODED AREA ' L ARE SHOWN AND LABELED.
\
| I13. PRIOR ZONING CASES
CASE 23285 DOLS NOT PERTAIR 76 THi3 5iTE i
N\ CASE 4610. DOES NOT PERTAIN TO THIS SITE
N $ CASE 77-1474. DOES NOT PERTAIN TO THIS SITE
\ : CASE 77-235A. DOES NOT PERTAIN TO THIS SITE
- ; CASE ¥-95-2/1 SPH. DETERMINED THAT 8819 ORCHARD
g : TREE LANE. KNOW AS “CLUB 101" IS AN AFTER HOURS CLUB. i
% I000" RADIUS FROM CLUB 10}
AN % CASE V-95-537 SPH. CASE DISMISSED. 3
5 ] :
' %N g Q
g '
N 3 - , 14. THIS PLAN SHOWS THE EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE PROPERTY.
g wl 4 36500 NG NEW CONSTRUCTION 1S5 PLANNED AT THIS THME. i
] R \ ~ . _.“
\ ‘5  ALL COORDINATES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE
, \ A BASED ON THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY
. TRAVERSE STATIONS:
\ N 14553 N 35088 66 E: 13522 29
\ \ 7020 N 36166 25 E- 14070.75
,
~ 16 A BOUNDARY SURVEY WAS MOT PREFCRMED
M I . R » i7  THE BOUNDARY SHOWMN |8 TAKERN FROAM “THE PLAT
. - . ~ OF PROPERTY OF PAUL MclL PARDEW®
PLAT NO 53-106
\\ 18 SEEKING VARIANCE FROM SECTION 236.4. TO PERMiT THE
N . USE OF THE SUBJFCT PREMISES AS AN TAFTER HOURS CLUB"
\ WITHIN 95  OF A RESIDENTIALLY USED DWELLING (N
\ _1EU GF THE 100G REOUIREMENT.
I9 REQUEST FOR A SPECIAL EXCEPTION TO USE THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
. FOR AN AFTER HOURS CLUB PURSUANT TO SECFION 236.4 OF FHE
: ZORING PEGULATIONS OF BAL TIMORE COUNTY.
ot "3 ]
] T AN #
OR- ! / /7] ITEM *5T
i | —Aan - f = X f—ir
ﬂ_;ﬁ) " SITE PLAN OF
: = RN 8819 ORCHARD TREE LANE
% 1 W ; Ug;ﬂ’l} . FOR B.C.Z.A. VARIANCE
| QUE S RHny) w0 sos|  AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION
= ) HASTINGS SURVEYING
e i d f L4 Iy . I i
Sl ADDLVAR AN AT BASTSHIP ROAD
. B4l TIMORE  MD 21222
= ~ (410) 238-5663
% ‘ Sl wan L ioe aee Voo on costRcr g
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